
Commissioners' Court

Claims Submission Report

4/25/2023
Sum of AMOUNT

'Add'l Bills 

PreApproved 

Prior Court 4/12-13/2023 4/17-20/2023 4/25/2023 Grand Total

Fund-Department

Disbursements 347,227.34 22,968.84 55,726.71 226,596.49 652,519.38

District Clerk Preservation Fund 2,504.00 2,504.00

006-450

General Expenditures 2,504.00 2,504.00

County Clerk Preservation Fund 211.07 211.07

007-403

General Expenditures 211.07 211.07

General Fund 347,227.34 22,218.55 35,185.08 63,569.71 468,200.68

010-133

Prepaid Expenses 341,755.80 9,837.08 351,592.88

010-400

County Judge 529.00 285.15 814.15

010-401

Commissioners' Court 5,471.54 667.01 348.70 11,254.75 17,742.00

010-403

County Clerk 38.25 798.95 687.65 1,524.85

010-405

Veterans' Officer 92.32 54.75 147.07

010-409

Floodplain Administration 245.72 7,137.71 7,383.43

010-410

Technology 218.69 2,159.10 2,377.79

010-411

Emergency Management 196.21 292.62 488.83

010-435

356th District Judge 424.78 206.69 631.47

010-436

88th District Judge 1,000.00 444.94 1,444.94

010-450

District Clerk 753.01 1,712.61 2,465.62

010-455

Justice of the Peace #1 313.32 313.32
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010-456

Justice of the Peace #2 226.88 310.55 293.82 831.25

010-457

Justice of the Peace #3 331.88 149.06 480.94

010-458

Justice of the Peace #4 124.98 332.43 1,081.95 1,539.36

010-459

Justice of the Peace #5 600.00 328.05 928.05

010-460

Justice of the Peace #6 68.68 329.47 739.48 1,137.63

010-475

County Attorney 1,321.58 539.73 1,861.31

010-476

District Attorney 1,313.86 2,213.59 3,527.45

010-495

County Auditor 350.00 888.07 145.89 1,383.96

010-497

County Treasurer 463.40 430.95 894.35

010-499

Tax Assessor-Collector 1,843.58 948.50 2,792.08

010-505

Purchasing Department 457.80 2,094.18 2,551.98

010-506

Human Resource 237.18 37.75 274.93

010-510

Building Maintenance 3,400.00 3,423.71 11,492.72 18,316.43

010-518

Collection Center 1,050.00 47.98 1,400.00 2,497.98

010-551

Constable - Precinct #1 234.09 234.09

010-552

Constable - Precinct #2 228.44 228.44
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010-553

Constable - Precinct #3 233.03 233.03

010-554

Constable - Precinct #4 215.85 215.85

010-555

Constable - Precinct #5 234.09 234.09

010-556

Constable - Precinct #6 234.09 234.09

010-560

Sheriff's Department 19.94 7,138.40 9,276.64 16,434.98

010-561

Sheriff - Jail Operations 4,835.73 8,599.11 3,921.76 17,356.60

010-570

Juvenile Detention 1,473.49 347.85 1,821.34

010-630

Health Unit 130.03 595.00 725.03

010-631

Health Dept Certification Classes 189.56 189.56

010-645

Indigent Care 160.32 1,901.00 2,061.32

010-650

Historical Commission 1,157.00 1,157.00

010-660

County Park Expenditures 150.38 150.38

010-665

AgriLife Extension Agent 158.58 822.25 980.83

Law Library 8.04 1,988.46 1,996.50

011-650

General Expenditures 8.04 1,988.46 1,996.50

Road and Bridge Fund 311.79 8,743.80 57,483.33 66,538.92

017-620

General Road & Bridge 1,061.02 20,000.00 21,061.02
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017-621

Road & Bridge - Precinct #1 4,115.61 2,004.62 6,120.23

017-622

Road & Bridge - Precinct #2 1,450.78 13,784.19 15,234.97

017-623

Road & Bridge - Precinct #3 1,437.19 19,178.79 20,615.98

017-624

Road & Bridge - Precinct #4 311.79 679.20 2,515.73 3,506.72

Co Atty Pre-Trial Diversion 107.60 107.60

020-475

Co Atty Pre-Trial Diversion Expenses 107.60 107.60

DA Pre-Trial Diversion Exp 91.99 91.99

021-476

DA Pre-Trial Diversion Exp 91.99 91.99

Jury Fund 68.64 73,472.00 73,540.64

053-425

Jury-Other 252.00 252.00

053-426

Constitutional County Court 68.64 1,750.00 1,818.64

053-435

88th District Court 4,900.00 4,900.00

053-436

356th District Court 19,600.00 19,600.00

053-580

Child Protective Services 46,970.00 46,970.00

County Attorney Supplement 185.71 185.71

145-475

County Attorney Supplement Expenditures 185.71 185.71

County Judge Supplement 29.98 29.98

147-500

County Judge Supplement Expenditures 29.98 29.98

Jail Commissary Fund 369.86 51.39 421.25
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184-504

Jail Commissary Expenses 369.86 51.39 421.25

ARPA Expenditures 140.70 12,890.00 13,030.70

422-502

Grant Coordinator EM 140.70 140.70

422-506

Building Improvements 12,890.00 12,890.00

PHEP Hazard 351.88 1,140.12 1,492.00

503-505

PHEP Hazard State Expenditures 351.88 1,140.12 1,492.00

Health Services 8/31 244.60 159.52 404.12

505-502

Health Inspector 78.72 78.72

505-503

Immunization Branch-Local 165.88 159.52 325.40

CDC Covid19-EPI 812700022 28.59 28.59

520-501

CDC Covid19-EPI 812700022 Exp 28.59 28.59

Covid-19 Vaccination Capacity 2,907.04 259.00 3,166.04

521-501

Covid-19 Vaccine Project 1 1,139.81 243.40 1,383.21

521-502

Covid-19 Vaccine Project 2 673.83 673.83

521-503

Covid-19 Vaccine Project 3 319.63 319.63

521-504

Covid-19 Vaccine Project 4 773.77 15.60 789.37

PHCR COAG HHS001076900001 750.72 750.72

522-500

PHCR COAG Grant Expenditures 750.72 750.72

COVID-19 Health Disparities 164.55 164.55

523-500

COVID-19 Health Disparities Expenditures 164.55 164.55
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Health Services 9/30 1,204.83 1,976.27 3,181.10

595-501

WIC-Admin Expenditures 207.71 242.67 450.38

595-502

WIC-Nutrition Education Expenditures 21.86 21.86

595-504

WIC-Peer Counselor Expenditures 46.04 46.04

595-507

WIC-Registered Dietician Expenditures 189.12 189.12

595-508

WIC-Registered Dietician Expenditures 126.08 126.08

595-513

WIC-Extra Funding Expenditures 929.22 929.22

595-515

WIC Snap-ED-NE Expenditures 1,418.40 1,418.40

Juvenile Probation 1,200.90 175.27 1,376.17

605-502

State A 774.97 140.44 915.41

605-505

Alternative Ed - W 133.11 34.83 167.94

605-515

State N-Mental Health Grant 152.91 152.91

605-516

State Aid-Community Programs 92.74 92.74

605-517

State Aid-Pre/Post Adjudication 47.17 47.17

Regional Juvenile Alternative 375.00 375.00

695-501

Juvenile Probation 375.00 375.00

Mental Health Liason 183.44 570.77 754.21

707-560

Mental Health Liason Expenditures 183.44 570.77 754.21
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Sheriff Department - Dispatchers 568.89 568.89

735-501

Dispatchers 568.89 568.89

Public Safety 323.00 323.00

795-501

Hardin Jefferson SRO Expenditures 323.00 323.00

Adult Probation 2,182.45 8,287.17 10,469.62

805-500

General 34.43 152.05 186.48

805-501

Basic Supervision 1,576.78 6,135.12 7,711.90

805-502

CCP - High Risk Offenders 164.11 164.11

805-503

DP - Outpatient Substance Abuse Program 2,000.00 2,000.00

805-504

Substance Abuse/DWI 158.08 158.08

805-506

DP - Pre-Trial Diversion #4 Expenditures 97.02 97.02

805-507

Mental Health Liaison #15 Expenditures 152.03 152.03

D.A. VAWA Grant 283.76 283.76

901-501

D.A. VAWA 28269 Expenditures 283.76 283.76

VOCA-Victim Assistance Coordinator 66.41 99.98 166.39

902-501

VOCA-Coordinator Expenditures 66.41 99.98 166.39

OAG Grant 218.90 658.36 877.26

905-502

Crime Victim Advocate Expenditures-State 218.90 658.36 877.26

VOCA 13660 291.39 987.53 1,278.92

906-502

VOCA 13660 Expenditures 291.39 987.53 1,278.92

Page 7 of 12



Commissioners' Court

Claims Submission Report

4/25/2023
Sum of AMOUNT

'Add'l Bills 

PreApproved 

Prior Court 4/12-13/2023 4/17-20/2023 4/25/2023 Grand Total

Fund-Department

Transfers In/Out 502,151.58 8,006.34 510,157.92

General Fund - Custodial 4,107.34 4,107.34

010-220

Collection Fees 257.54 257.54

010-230

Texas Parks & Wildlife Collections 329.80 329.80

010-240

9TH COURT OF APPEALS 360.00 360.00

DISTRICT CLERK - OUTSIDE S 445.00 445.00

DISTRICT CLERK - REFUNDS 1,650.00 1,650.00

010-340

CRIME STOPPERS 1,065.00 1,065.00

Adult Probation - Escrow 3,899.00 3,899.00

805-250

ESCROW-DPS LAB FEES 2,544.00 2,544.00

ESCROW - CRIME VICTIMS ASS 315.00 315.00

ESCROW - SEXUAL ASSAULT PR 1,040.00 1,040.00

Payroll Related 502,151.58 502,151.58

007-202

FICA TAXES 171.06 171.06

FIT TAXES 170.81 170.81

MEDICARE TAXES 40.01 40.01

NET SALARIES 2,170.62 2,170.62

010-202

FICA TAXES 21,703.65 21,703.65

FIT TAXES 28,914.58 28,914.58

MEDICARE TAXES 5,075.81 5,075.81

NET SALARIES 264,517.54 264,517.54

C/S 1,499.40 1,499.40

011-202

FICA TAXES 6.52 6.52

FIT TAXES 5.87 5.87

MEDICARE TAXES 1.52 1.52
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NET SALARIES 83.87 83.87

017-202

FICA TAXES 4,513.12 4,513.12

FIT TAXES 5,538.64 5,538.64

MEDICARE TAXES 1,055.50 1,055.50

NET SALARIES 54,896.63 54,896.63

C/S 392.31 392.31

020-202

FICA TAXES 87.20 87.20

FIT TAXES 45.76 45.76

MEDICARE TAXES 20.40 20.40

NET SALARIES 1,101.13 1,101.13

021-202

FICA TAXES 74.55 74.55

FIT TAXES 90.74 90.74

MEDICARE TAXES 17.44 17.44

NET SALARIES 979.77 979.77

145-202

FICA TAXES 150.51 150.51

FIT TAXES 250.32 250.32

MEDICARE TAXES 35.20 35.20

NET SALARIES 1,825.34 1,825.34

147-202

FICA TAXES 24.30 24.30

FIT TAXES 44.44 44.44

MEDICARE TAXES 5.68 5.68

NET SALARIES 313.08 313.08

184-202

FICA TAXES 41.65 41.65

FIT TAXES 37.13 37.13

MEDICARE TAXES 9.74 9.74

NET SALARIES 550.57 550.57

422-202
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FICA TAXES 114.03 114.03

FIT TAXES 132.84 132.84

MEDICARE TAXES 26.67 26.67

NET SALARIES 1,436.92 1,436.92

503-202

FICA TAXES 285.19 285.19

FIT TAXES 479.59 479.59

MEDICARE TAXES 66.69 66.69

NET SALARIES 3,346.28 3,346.28

505-202

FICA TAXES 198.23 198.23

FIT TAXES 240.47 240.47

MEDICARE TAXES 46.37 46.37

NET SALARIES 2,380.37 2,380.37

520-202

FICA TAXES 23.18 23.18

FIT TAXES 27.95 27.95

MEDICARE TAXES 5.41 5.41

NET SALARIES 294.58 294.58

521-202

FICA TAXES 1,517.48 1,517.48

FIT TAXES 1,576.86 1,576.86

MEDICARE TAXES 354.91 354.91

NET SALARIES 18,764.13 18,764.13

522-202

FICA TAXES 608.42 608.42

FIT TAXES 573.73 573.73

MEDICARE TAXES 142.30 142.30

NET SALARIES 7,638.53 7,638.53

523-202

FICA TAXES 133.36 133.36

FIT TAXES 36.46 36.46

MEDICARE TAXES 31.19 31.19
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NET SALARIES 1,800.22 1,800.22

595-202

FICA TAXES 223.36 223.36

FIT TAXES 179.11 179.11

MEDICARE TAXES 52.25 52.25

NET SALARIES 3,070.56 3,070.56

605-202

FICA TAXES 745.22 745.22

FIT TAXES 1,267.00 1,267.00

MEDICARE TAXES 174.28 174.28

NET SALARIES 8,917.83 8,917.83

707-202

FICA TAXES 148.67 148.67

FIT TAXES 236.82 236.82

MEDICARE TAXES 34.77 34.77

NET SALARIES 1,688.76 1,688.76

735-202

FICA TAXES 461.06 461.06

FIT TAXES 589.63 589.63

MEDICARE TAXES 107.83 107.83

NET SALARIES 5,490.07 5,490.07

795-202

FICA TAXES 261.78 261.78

FIT TAXES 326.31 326.31

MEDICARE TAXES 61.22 61.22

NET SALARIES 2,957.71 2,957.71

C/S 245.54 245.54

805-202

FICA TAXES 1,768.77 1,768.77

FIT TAXES 1,963.35 1,963.35

MEDICARE TAXES 413.68 413.68

NET SALARIES 21,318.51 21,318.51

C/S 503.08 503.08
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901-202

FICA TAXES 229.98 229.98

FIT TAXES 330.47 330.47

MEDICARE TAXES 53.78 53.78

NET SALARIES 2,749.32 2,749.32

902-202

FICA TAXES 53.82 53.82

MEDICARE TAXES 12.59 12.59

NET SALARIES 720.02 720.02

905-202

FICA TAXES 177.40 177.40

FIT TAXES 169.26 169.26

MEDICARE TAXES 41.50 41.50

NET SALARIES 2,259.83 2,259.83

906-202

FICA TAXES 236.15 236.15

FIT TAXES 230.71 230.71

MEDICARE TAXES 55.24 55.24

NET SALARIES 2,879.57 2,879.57

Grand Total 347,227.34 22,968.84 557,878.29 234,602.83 1,162,677.30
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SIIts TOTAI, OIECKS WRI TBTI
SI}B T'O!TA]I, VOID GIECKS

285. 15
o. o0

CoUI TY JUDGE SXPENSES 285 - 15

a4/2s/2023 05046?

SI'E TOTAI, CIIBCKS WRITTEDI
SI'B TOIAI, VOID CIIECKS
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GEIIERAI, TUND

CHECXS Cr,ArttS

ALI, (IIECKS

LIST O{I(102 PAGE

REPORT DtrTE R.ANGE FROM O4/2s/2O23 TO A4/2s/2O23

rTE!4/REASON t)A t't.l cl i EC(  MOUNT

4,
2,
2,

CAPR]SK CONSULTING CROUP
FORENSIC MEDICAL
FORBNSIC MEDICAL
']EFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
JEFFERSON COUNTY CI,ERK
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
AT&T
TODAYS TELECOMMUNICATIONS
H]CKS MEDIA LIIC
HTCKS MEDIA LLC
MONCLA INVESTMENTS INC

2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION
AUTOPSIES
AUTOPS IES
PAUPER EXPENSES
PAUPER EXPENSES
PAUPER EXPENSES
TELEPHONE EXPENSE
TELEPHONE EXPENSE
BIDDING & NOTICES
BIDDING & NOTI CES
Ml SCELLANEOUS

\TENDOR NAI4E

XEROX CORPORATION

PP ACCOI'NI *

010 -
010 -

ACCOTINT NAT'B

a'7
a7
a'7
a1
a1
o'7
a'7
07
a7
a1
a7

07
o7
01
0'l
a1
a7
a7
0'7
07
07

010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -

010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -

950.00
250.00
250.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
144.03
31-9 .37
186.00
11.20
64.15

29 .99
31 .75

r42.74
156.90
249 .64

39. O0
6 .94

13.80
6.90
3.99

050484
050488
050488
050496
050496
050496
050481
050517
050529
050s29
050507

454522
050535
0s051s
050521
050521
050507
050514
050514
050514
050514

2A22 GASB ACTUARIAL VALUATIAA / 25 / 2A23JP2-a31723 g4 /.?1/.?g??JP6-437123 04/2s/2A23
3/23-P BYNUM 04/25/2023
3724-T ITARMON 04/25/2023
4/3-R PETTY 04/25/2023
3 /2s-4 /24 JPl o4/25/2o2a
47?-sl6 sAr oFF 04725/2023
OSSF- ]NVITAT]ON TO BIDDERS 04/25/2023
AUCTION SURPLUS FURNITURE O4/25/2023
3,/2 8 - COFFEE SERVTCES 04/25/2023

04/25/2A23
a4/25/2a23
o4/25/2023
04 / 25 /2A23
o4/25/2A23
a4/2E/2a21
a 4'/ 2s / 2a23
a4/25/2023
a4/25/2023
04 / 25 /2023

4 01- 117
4At- 752
4AL- r52
401-339
401-339
401-339
401- 420
4Ar - 420
401-433
401-433
401-490

0r-0-403-310
010-403-310
010-403-421
010-403-462
010-403-462
010-403-490
010-403-490
010-403-490
010-403-490
010-403-490

SI]B TOTAI OIBC(S !|RITTSI{
SI'B TOTAL VOID CHBCXS

COM}IISSIOI\IERS MI'RT EXPENSBS

tL ,254 .7 5
0.00

11-,254"75

A},IAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,
SECURITY SHREDDING/EAST T
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE
XEROX CORPORAT]ON
XEROX CORPORATION
MONCLA INVESTMENTS INC
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR

2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023

OFFICE SUPP],IES
OFFICE SUPP],IES
INTERNET SERVICES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
MISCEI,I,ANEOUS
MISCEI]LANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCEIJIJANEOUS
MISCELI.ANEOUS

1TB FLASH DRIVE 3.0, SUPER
SHREDDING

SI'B ToTAI, EIECKS WRITIEIT
SI'B TOTAI, VOID CHEC(S

C1cI,MTY CTERK EXPtsNSES

FEB 23-GQHo00863-VA 04/25/2023 05052].

SIIB TOTAI CHBCKS IIRITTrII
SI'B TOTAI VOID CIIECKS

IIETER.ENSS SERVICBS EXPEIISES

STORMWATER COALITION
REPLAT EVERGREEN SUBDI
FEB 23 - 3UA28 94 05 - FLOOD
s/23-4/24 SERV

MAR 23-BIRTH CERTI FICATES
FEB 23-2DA803635 -CO CLRK
FEB 23 -HHZ1-695 3 4. CO CLRK
3/28-COFFEE
22922629-3 / I WATER
22922629-3/22 WATER
22922629-4/5 VTATER
22922629-APR RENTAL

587 - 65
0-o0

A7 2A23 O1-O-405-452 OTFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS

687 -65

54.'75

54-75
0-00

54 -75
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
L.fA ENGINEERING, INC.
XEROX CORPORATION
IWORQ SYSTEMS

0"1
0'7
0'l
07

20 23
2423
2423
2423

2023

2A 23
2023
2023

010-409-400
010-409-400
070-449-462
010-409-594

010-410-463
010-410-453
010-410-463
010-410-463
010-410-463

PROPESSIONAL F'EES
PROFESSIONAL FEES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
SOFT'IARE LI CENSE,/SUPPORT

USB-C TO ETHERNET ADAPTER
USB TO ETHERNET ADAPTER
IJUXOR LE4OC'B ENDURA CART
DCT HEVY.DUTY SAFETY PAD
MSI GAMING GEFORCts RTX 30

04 /2s /2023
a4/25/2023

vtaa/25/2023
MAO4 /25 /2023
5004/25/2023

SI'B TOTAI. CIIECKS I'RITTBII
ST'B IOTAL VOID CI{ECKS

EI,OODPI,AIN AI}IIIIN EXPENSBS

04/25/2
vr.sroo4/25 /2

04/25/2
o4'/ 25 / 2

423
023
423
423

.00

.45

.00

49.t1
26.70

385.02

354 .99

r ,520
502
115

5,000

050499
050499
050521
050425

050
0s0
0s0
050

7,L37.7L
0-o0

7 ,L37 _71

AMAZ ON
AMAZ ON
AMAZ ON
AMAZON
A]VIAZON

CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL
CAPITAL

SERVICES,

SERVICES,
SERVICES,

07
07
07
o7
o7

COMPUTERS / PARTS
COMPUTERS / PARTS
COMPUTERSTPARTS
COMPUTERSTPARTS
COMPUTERS/PARTS 050522

3
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GBXCBRAL FUIID

CHBCXS CIAIIIS LTST cf,I(102 PAGB

RBFORT DATB RANGB PROM 04/2512023 AO 0112512023
AII. CSBCKS

ITEI,I/REASON :)n 'ii.l CHi]C( A:rtouN-:'VBNDOR NAt'lB PP ACCOI'NT * ACCOUNT NA!'E

COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS
COMPUTERS

A]UAZON CAPITAL S
AII,IAZON CAPITAL S
AIV]AZON CAPITAL S
AMAZON CAPITAL S
AMAZON CAPITAI] S
DELL MARKETING L
DELL MARKETING L
DELL MARKETING L
NEOBITS, INC.
NEOBITS, INC.

SCOTT.MERRIMAN INC
SCOTT-MERRIMAN INC
XEROX CORPORATION
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S

o7 2023
a7 2023
a7 2023

PR 07 2023
PR 07 2023
PR 07 2023
PR 07 2023

0't
01
0'7
o'7

010-4
010-4
010-4
010-4
010-4

010-456-440
oao-456-462
010-456-490
010-456-490

50-4
50-4
50-4
50-4
50-4

10
10
62
90
90
90
90

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFPICE SUPPL]ES
OFFIqE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCEI,I,ANEOUS
MIS CELLANEOUS

l/AILITIES
OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTA]-S
MISCEI.LANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS

a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2a23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2A23
a4 /25 / 2A23
a4/25 / 2A23
a4/25/2A21
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2A23

a4/25/2023
a4/25/2a23
a4/2s/2a23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25 /2023

/ 25 / 2a23
/25/2A23
/25/2A23

050535
050535
050521
050514
050s14
050514
050514

ERVlCES,
ERVICES,
ERVICES,
ERVICES,
ERVlCES,
.P.
.P.
.P.

454522
454522
454522
454522
454522
45052'7
45052'7
05052'7
050532
050532

2 023 010-410-463
2023 01A-4La-463
2 023 010-410-463
2 023 010-410-453
2 023 010-410-463
2023 074-414-463
2023 074-4!A-463
2 023 010-410-463
2023 010-4ta-463
2023 010-410-463

0'7
a'7
o'7
o'7
0'7
o7
o7
a1
0'l
a7

PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS

VCE R!'45 KEYSTONE .'ACK
USB C EXTENSION CABLE 2M,/5
VCE 4 PORT KEYSTONE WALL,Pi
NOCTUA NF.P12 REDUX- 17OO
SHI PPING
DELL MONITOR SOUNDBAR
DELL 27 MONITOR
DELL DUAL MONITOR STAND
SHI PPING
22436914 SS-800 WIRED CErL

16
86
88
99
99
28
96
98
29
90

00
00
02
80
99
90
90

L35
1,350

196
13

3
6
6

4
2
0
4
5
9
5
4
6
1

4
1
1
1

6
5\
31

L
21

SI]B TCTTAL OIBCXS HRITTE}I
SI'B ITYTAL VOID CIIECXS

TBCHNOIOGY BXPETISES

XEROX CORPORATION
COMMUNITY PAGES LLC
COMMUNITY PAGES LLC

o7 2023
0? 2023
01 2023

OF'FICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS

MAR 23-3UA289909-EM 04
HARDIN COUNTY DECAL 6INCHEO4
LETTERING HARDIN COI,'NTY EMEO4

2, 159 . 10
0 .00

2, 159 . 10

50521
54526
54526

010-411-462
010-411-490
010-411-490

04/25/2
a4/25/2
04/25/2
a4/25/2

HP9OX BLAC(

119.00
64 .48

109.14

292.62
0.00

292 "62
206 .69

0
0
0

SOUTHERN COMPUTER 9IAREHOU 07 2023 010-435-3L0 0FETCE SUPPLTES

SI]B IOlrAI. CIIECKS WRITTEN
SI'ts TITTAI, VOID CHECXS

*r* xrwAlLrD 998 ACCT

a4/25/2023 05a538

SI]B TCTTAL OIECXIi TRITTEIT
SI'B TCTTAL VOID CI{ECXS

356TIl DISTRICT 
"I'DGB 

BXPEI{SES

2,J6 -69
o_oo

206 -69

010-450-3
010-450-3

SH I PP ]NG
750 RED CRIMINA], FOLDERS
MAR 23.I{0H263839-DIST CLRK
22892t26-3/A
22492726-APR BVC
22A921-26 - 3 /22 WATER
22a92726- 4 / 5 WATER

SIJB TOT'AIL EIBCKS WRI1rTEN
SIJB TOTAI, VOID CHECKS

L,712 -6t-
0 .00

DISISICT CTERK EXPEI{SES t,7L2 .6L

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC.
XEROX CORPORATlON
SPARKLETTS AND STERRA SPR
MONCLA INVESTMENTS INC

2023
2A23
2023
2423

SERVTCE 4/1-6l30 JP2
FEB 2 3 - 5XB0 5 72 34 - JP2
MAR 23 RENTAL
SERVaCE 3/28/23 KCUP 24CT

023
023
023
023

050s34
050544
050514
0s0s31

148.94
100.99

3.99
39.90

293 -42
6r .22

SI'B TCTTAI CHECKS YIRITTEI{
S{'B 1OTAI VOID CI{ECKS

293 .52
0 .00

.IPz EXPENSES

FEB 23 - 9HB363s 57-Jp3 A4/25/2023 a5A544XEROX CORPORATION A7 2A23 ALA-457 -462 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS

I
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GEI{ERAL

VENDoR NAI4E

C']IECKS CI,AIiiS LIST

NLL CIECXS
REPORTT DATE RAIIGE FROM A4/25/2A23 'rO 04/2512023

ITE!4/REASON :)n't,i C'IIECK

CH(102 PAGE 5

AMOUl{I

39.90

149 - 06

FT'!{D

PP ACCOUIII * ACCOI]NT NAMB

SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND S]ERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
MONCLA INVESTMENTS INC

07
o'l
a7
a7

07

07

a'1
a"t
a'1
a'7

2423
2423
2423

2A 23
2a 23
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

010-4s7-490
010-457-490
010-457-490
010-45?-490

010-450-310
010-460-310
010-450-460
ara-464-462

MISCELLANEOUS
MTSCELLANEOUS
MIS CELLANEOUS
MlSCELI,ANEOUS

OF'F I CE
OFFI CE
RENT
OFFICE

2292262'7 -
2292262'7 -
22922627 -
SERVICE 3

SH l PPING
DBSK POWER GROMMET (2.37 TN
MAY RENT
MAR 23-9HB365284-JP5

3/8/23
3/22/2
4 /5/23
/28/23

WATER SERV
3 WATER

WATER
KCUP 24CT

a4/25/2a23
a47 2s / 2A23
a4/2s/2A23
a4/2s/2023

o4/2s/2023
04 / 2s /2023
04/25/2023
o4/25/2A23

a4/25 / 2023
a4/25/2023
a4/2s/2023
a4/25/2023
04/25/2023
04 / 25 /2023
o4/25/2023
a4 /25 / 2023
a4/2s/2023

/ 2s / 2023
/2s /2023
/2s/2023

050
050
050
0s0

050s22
050522
050530
050544

514
5r4
514
531

5.99
L9 .99

650.00
63.50

98
98
98

I5
15
15

SUB TOTAL CHECKS IIRITTEII
SI'B TOTAI VOID CHECKIi

149 - 06
o-00

CITY OF SOUR LAKE
XEROX CORPORATION
MARK D. AMES

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI CES,
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI CES,
.TACOUELINE WERNER
XEROX CORPORATION

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SOUTHERN COMPUTER VIAREHOU

't6
't6
75
'76

310
310
310
400

90
90
90

75-452'76-490
'76-4
'76-4
16-4

RBNT
OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS

JP3 EXPENSES

APR]L RENT AND ELECTR]CITY 04
MAR 23 - 4HX972525 - JP4 A4
s/23-4/24-PO BOX RENTAL A4

TX RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE

COUNTY ATTORNEY BXPENSBS

010-458-460
010-458-462
010-458-490

050s2s
050544
050s01

900.00
67 .95

114 . O0

SI'B TOTAI CHECKS WRITTBIT
SI'B T'OTAI, VOXD CHECKS

1, 081. 95
o-00

SUPPLIES
SUPPLlSS

EOUIPMENT RENTALS

JP4 SXPENSES 1, 081- - 9s

SUB IOTAL CIiECKS WRITTEN
S['B TOTAI VOID CHECXS

739 - 4A
0-00

JP5 EXPENSES 739-48

SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
MICHAEL D. PIEPER
XEROX CORPORATION
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

MICHELLE RUTH TOWNSEND
XEROX CORPORATION
SPARKLETTS AND S IERRA
SPARKLETTS AND S IERRA
SPARKLETTS AND S IERRA
SPARKLETTS AND S IERRA

SPR
SPR
SPR
SPR

a1
a7
a'7
a'7
0?
07
0'l
a1
a7

a7
a7
a7
o7
o7
o7
a7
07
a7

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423

2A23
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423

010-475-310
aLa-415-42A
0la-475-462
010-475-490
010-47s-490
010-475-490
ora-415-490
ara-4'75-490
010-475-590

010-4
010-4
010-4
010-4
010-4
010-4

OFFICE SUPPI,I ES
INVESTIGATOR MII,EAGE REIMB
OFFICE EQUIPMENT REN?AI]S
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCETLANEOUS
MISCEIJLANEOUS
MISCEI.],ANEOUS
LAW BOOKS

OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MTSCE],LANEOUS

FEB

2292

85
6
6
6

13
3

't4

89
90
90
90
80
99

HP85A
3/31.MP MILEAGE
FEB 23-5DA84885?-CO ATTY
22922628-3 / 8/23 1 WATER
2292262A-3/75/ 23 1 WATER
2292262A-3 /22 / 23 1 WATER
2292262A-4/5/21 2 WATER
22922628- APR RENTAL SER

a4/25/2A23
a4 /25 /2A21
o4/25/2A23

coRPU14 /25 /2023
04/2s/2023
o4 /2E /2021
a4 / 2s / 2a23
04/25/2A23
o4/25/2023

23-
262
262
262
262

050538
050504
050521
050514
05051.4
050514
050514
050514
o50542

0s0
050
0s0
050
050
050

98 .1-2

1

1 .00

SUB 1OTAI, Ctr{BC(S WRITTBN
Sf,B TSTAL VOID CHBCK.S

539.73
0 .00

539 " 73

OFFICE SUPPI,IES & EQUIPMEN HP17A
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMEN }IP19A
OTTICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMEN HP134A
OUTSIDE SERVICES -APPEA],S 23810B-WRI? OF HABEAS

050s
0505
0505

HQH268775-DA
5-3l8 WATER
5-APR RBNTAL
6-3 /22 WATER
5.475 WATER

SI'B TOTAL GIBCKS I.RITTSN
SI'B TOTAI VOID CHBCKS

2 ,243 .59
0-oo

87
49
30

1,855

6
3

38
38
38
05

521
514

514

.96

.54

.00

.95

.90

514

010-4
010-4
010-4

13.80
5.90

2,243 -59DISTRICT AIIIIORIiIEY EXPET{SBS
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GENERAL FI'IID

CI{ECR,S CI,AII{S L1ST CII(102 PAGE

XEROX CORPORATlON
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR

o7
01
0?

2023 A
2023 0
2423 0

10-495-4
10-495-4
10-495-4

ACCOI'MT IIAME

62 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
90 MISCELI,ANEOUS
90 MISCELLANEOUS

MAR 23-5DA84277O.AIJDITO 04
22892246-APR 23 SERV-AU 04
22A92246-4/5WATER-AUDr 04

050521
050514
0s0514

VEN]]OR NA}.IE PP ACCOI]MT *

2423
2423

REPORT DATE RANGE EROM 04/25/2023 T0 O4/2s12O23
AII, GIECKS

I"TEM /REASOI{

SI}B T'OTAL CI{tsCKS WRIT'TE}I
SIJts !TO!TAI" VOID CXIEC(S

tl45.89
o-oo

COUNTY AI,DNI1oR tsXPENSAS 145.89

0505
0505
0505
0505
0505
0505
0505

05
05
05
05
o5
05
05
05
05
05

/25/2023
/25/2023
/25/2A23

/ 25 / 2023
/2s/2023
/2s/2A23
/25/2A23
/25/2A23
/2s /2a23
/2s /2A23
/25 /2023

3/8
3/2
4/5

WATER.TREA 04
2 WATER-TREA 04
WATER-TREA 04

04
04

o4/2s/2A23
o4/2s/2a23
04/25/2A23
04/25/2023
04 /25/2023
o4 /)5 /2021
o4/2s/2023
a4 /25/2023
o4/25/2a23
o4/25/2A23

00135
3 -99
5.90

SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
S PARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
S PARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMER
XEROX CORPORATION

0'7
a7
07
a1
a7
07
a7
a'l

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

010-49?-310
010-497-310
010-497-310
010-497-310
010-497-310
010-497-310
010-497-310
oao-497-462

OFF I CE
OFF I CE
OFF I CE
OFF I CE
OFF I CE
OFF I CE
OFF ] CE
OFF I CE

ICE SUPPLIES
ICE SUPPLIES
SCRIPTIONS
IPMENT RENTALS
IPMENT RENTALS

22492204 -
2249220A-
22892208 -
HP3 ?A
HP5 8A

SUPPLIES

SUPPL]ES

SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES
EQUIPMENT RENTALS

22492204-APR 23 SERV-TREA 04
14
74
14
38
38
4A
2l

3.99
6 .90
5.90
6 .90

123 .55

050514

PF 1CE

SECURITY SHREDDING/EAST T 01 2A23 O1O-506-310 OFFICE SUPPI,IES

MOTT SUPPLY. INC O? 2023 O1O*510-334 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

lSCELLANEOUS
ISCELLANEOUS
ISCELLANEOUS
ISCELI,ANEOUS
ISCELLANEOUS

WATER
3 WATER

WATER
RENTAL

0528
0 511
0 51.0
0544
0514
0 514
0 514
0 514
0531

#10 WINDOW ENVELOPES
FEB 23- 9HB181964-TREA

04
04

51. .
83.

SUB TOTAL OIECK.S WRITTEN
SI'B TCTTAL VOID OIECKS

430. 95
o-00

COU]N:['Y TREASI'RER EXPEIISES

T'AX ASSESSOR EXPENSES

AVE 5203 GREEN
SMAI,L PAPERCLIPS BSN5638
F'Y23 CO.OP F'EE 2ND INSTAI,I,M
t/ 30- 4 / 29 -PO9'IAGE MACH LEAS
MAR 2
22922

22922
22922
COFFE

SOB TOIAL (IIBCKS NRITTEI{
SI'B TOTAL VOID CIIECRS

PURGASII{G DBPARTI{BITT EXPHTSBS

SHREDDTNG 04/25/2A23 a5A536

SI'B TOTAL CIISCK.S HRITTEI{
SUB TO|IAI, VOID SIECXS

SI'I'AN RESOI'RCES BXPENSBS

MAIN SUp-PURCHASE DEADBOLT 04/25/2023 05A508

l-5
54

430 _ 95

010-4
010-4

STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMER O?
XEROX CORPORATION O7

2423
2423

99-31
99-46

O OFFICE SUPPT!TES
2 OEFICE EQU]PMENT RENTA],S

COPY PAPER
8',EB 23-H0H259824-TAX OFFC

023 050540
023 050521

STIB fiYTAI QTECXS; T{RITTEN
SI'B TOTAT VOID CI{ECXS

944 - 50
o-00

a4/25 /2
a4 /25 /2

783.20
165.30

GONZAI]EZ SOLUTIONS FOR BU
GONZALEZ SOLUTIONS FOR BU
REGION 5 EDUCATION SERVI C
PITNEY BO}JES GLOBAL FINAN
XEROX CORPORATION
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
MONCLA INVESTMENTS INC

a7
a'1
a'7
a'7
a't
a'7
a7
a7
a7
a7

010-505-309
010-505-309

010-50s-462
010-505-390

010-505-490
010-505-462
010-505-490

010-505-490

COUNTY
COUNTY
DUES &
OFFICE

0528

x935072-PURC 1{AS r

OFF
OFF
SUB
EOU
EQU

/8/23
/22/2
/s /23
PRII,
CT.

2A
50
0o
a2
o2
90
80
90
99

43
2L

300
7,447

200
6

74
6
3

948. s0

49 .85

010-505-490
010-505-490

o
M
M
M
M
M

3-Y4
630-
530-
630-
630-
E,42

3
3
4
A

2,094.18
o -o0

2, O94 .LA

37.75
0 .00

37 -75
11 .39

5

DATE CXIECK AI,rOUlflr



D.;CE O412t12023 TrirE 10 :20

GHNIIRA], FUND

OIECXS CI,AIUS LIST CII(102 PAGB

REPORT DATE RANGE mOM A4125/2023 1O 04/25/2023
ALI, CIIECKS

ACCOU!rr IIAIIB ITBU/REASON DATE CHECK AUOr]rrTVETTDOR NA!{E PP ACCOUNT *
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
TI{E HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY
CLASSlC TINT, INC.
M&DSUPPLYINC
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY
ELEVATORS OF BEAUMONT
ELEVATORS OF BEAWONT
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
BK MECTANICAL SERVICES IN
HARDIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
A1 FTLTER SERVICE COMPANY
COMMUNITY PAGES LLC
COMMTINITY PAGES LLC

010-510-334
010-510-334
010-5L0-334
010-510-334
010-510-334
01.0-510-334
010-510-334
0i0-510-334
010-510-334
o10-810-334
010-510-450
010-510-450
01.0-510-450
010-5r.0-4s0

a7
a7
a7
07
a7
a7
0'7
0'7
o7
0't
0"t
0'7
0'7
07
0'7
a7
a'7
a7
a1
a7
a't
a'1
a'7
a'7
a7
a'l

/ 2s / 2023'/ 25/2a23
/zs /2023
/ 25 / 2023
/ 2s / 2a23
/25/2A21
/25/2o23
/ 25 / 2023
/25 / )o21
/ 25 / 2023
/2s/2023
/ 25 / 2A23
/2s /2a23
/ 2s / 2023
/25 / 2023
/25/2023
/2s/2023
/2s/2A23
/25/2A23
/25 /2A23
/2s / 2a23
/ 25 / 2023
/2s /2023
/2s/2a23
/25 /2A23'/ 

25 / 2023

o4/25/2A23
o4 /2s/2A23
o4/2s/2A23
04 /25 /2a23
04 /25 /2023
04/2s/2023
o4/25/2a23
04/25/2A23
o4 /25 /2a23
04/25/2023
a4/25/2023
a4 /25 /2023
04/2s/2023
04 /25 /2023
o4 /25'/2023
a4/25/2023

#24
*77
#7'7
*14
#13
*74
#95
#13
#3 s
H95
#12

010-510-450
010-510-450
010-510-453
010-510-453
010-510-453
0r.0-510-453
010-510-453
01-0-510-453
010-510-454
010-510-457
010-510-490
010-510-490

2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2423
2023
2423
2423

MATERIAI,S & SUPPLI ES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATER]ALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIAI.S & SUPPI,IES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
C/H MAINT, REPAIRS, RENOVATI
C/H MAINT, REPAIRS, RENOVATI
C/H MAINT, REPAIRS, RENOVATI
C/H MAINT, REPAIRS, RENOVATI
C/H MAINT, REPAIRS, RENOVATI
C/H MAINT, REPAIRS, RENOVATI
,JAIL MAINT. & REPAIRS
JAII, MAINT. & REPAIRS
.]AII, MAINT. & REPA]RS
JAIL MAINT. & REPAIRS
.JAII. MAINT. & REPAIRS
JAIL MAINT. & REPAIRS
AUTO MAINTENANCE/REPAIR
ANNEX MAINT. & REPAIRS
MISCEI,I,ANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS

HP952XL CYAN 04
I1P962XL MAGENTA 04
HP962XL YELLOW 04
HP962XL BLACK 04
TOILET PAPER 04
PAER TOWEL ROIJL 04
CAN LINER 45 GAL 04
CAN LINERS 04
SOAP DISPENSER REFILIJ 04
TOILET PAPER 04
4/3 -COURTHOUSE 04
TINT DOORS/DOME WINDOWS 04
CH SUPPLTES-TURF BUILDER 04
TIRE GAGE,HAMMER-3LB 15INCHO4
HP RPLCMENT HOSE/EXTEN W,/ CO4
ROLLER COVERS -MCROFIBERWOVEO4
4/3-.lArL 04
ELEVATOR MA]NT-CH 04
MAT/LABOR-RPLCD DOOR MOTOR 04
.fAII, SUP-STIHL HP GALLON MIO4
JAIL SUP-GROUND CONNECTOR YO4
10 TON TEMP AC UNIT-RENT 04
MALIBU LIC NO.I405244 (POOLO4
4/3 -ANNEX 0{
REMOVAL OF OLD LETTERING A4
LETTERING BUILDING MAINTENAO4

5053
5053

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
0
0

I
8
I
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

0
8
8
8
2
"t
,7

8
8
4
1
2
5
6

5054
5054
5054
5054
5054
5048
5048
5050
5050
5050
5050
5048
5048
5048
5050
5050
5052
50 49
5048
50 52
5052

050535
0s0s38
050538
050513
050513
050513
050513
050513
050513
050s13
050513
050513
050513
050513
050513
050513

19
19

01

50

25
25

32
s56
444

76
723

98
'73
76
76
76
'78
96
'73

5053
50s3
5054

t7 9 .06
508.40

,56

.60
98
98

50
00
00
88
16
00
50
00
00
"18

.t9
227

1,131
99
38
49

121-
549

43
5,000

7
83

PINEY I,IOODS SANITATION IN 07 2023 010-518-410 OUTSIDE SERVICES MAR 15.31 SWAPS

BUIIDIIVG UAITIE!{A}ICE BXPET{SBS

04/25/2023 05a388

TOTAI, EXPENSI.:S

SIJts ITOTfAL CIIECKS T{RIITTBN
SUB T'OTAL VOID C'IIECKS

L\,492 -?2
o-00

L7,492.72
1,400,00

ST]X} ITOTAI CIIECKS IIRTTA'EN
SIJB TOTAI VOID C]'EC(S

1, ,100 . 00
0-o0

1,400.00
SECURITY SHREDD]NG/EAST T
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
SILSBEE OUICK LUBA
SILSBEE QUICK LUBE
SILSBEE QUICK LUBE
SILSBEE QUICK LUBE
SILSBEE OUICK LUBE
SILSBEE QUICK LUBE
SILSBEE QUICK LUBE
SILSBEE QUICK LUBE
SILSBEE OUICK LUBE
SILSBEE QUICK LUBE
SILSBEE OUICK LUBE
SILSBEE OUICK LUBE
SILSBEE OUICK LUBE

OFFICE S
OFFICE S
OFFICE S
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEI, AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND
FUEL AND

SHREDDING
HP7 8A
HP3 OA

#8637-FLOWER
#8537-K MINTON

UPPI,IES
UPPLIES
UPP],IES
OI',
OIL
OIL
OIL
OIL
OIL
OIL
OIL
o1L
OIL
OIL
OIL
OIL

2 7.GRlSHAM
44 - LANGLEY
4 5 - RILEY
79 - CRANK
O9-BREWER
9O - KEMP
66.LEONARD
O 1 - LEVINER
2 3 - ELLIOT
75 - JOHNSON
38 -VINCENT

.75

.38

.24

.72

.72

.2t

.24

.24

.24

.13

.24

3?
7t2

44
'76
90
66

a'7 2023
a7 2023
0'7 2423
0'7 2423
07 2423
07 2023
07 2023
a'7 2023
a'7 2023
a7 2023
a1 2023
a'7 2023
07 2023
0't 2023
01 2023
0'7 2423

010-560-310
010-560-310
010-550-310
010-560-330
010-550-330
010-560-330
010-560-330
010-550-330
010-560-330
010-560-330
010-560-330
010-560-330
010-550-330
010-560-330
010-s50-330
010-560-330
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GENERAI

VNNDOR NA}48

CHECKS CI,AI!{S LIST

AI,N, CXIECI(S

OIK1O2 PAGE 8

A.!IOLINT

FI'IID

PP ACClUrrr *

0?
0'7
01

10 -
10-
10-

ACCOUN"I NA]48

REPORI' DATE RAiTGE PROM 04/25/2A23 T0 04/25/2A23

ITEM/REASO!{ I)ATE CiIECX

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,
AIV1AZON CAPITAL SERVICES,
AII1AZON CAPITAL SERV]CES,
ARROWHEAD FORENS ICS
ARROWHEAD FORENS ICS
SIRCHIE ACOUISITION COMPA
SIRCHIE ACOUISITION COMPA
SIRCHIE ACQUISlTlON COMPA
GALLS, LLC
XEROX CORPORATTON
MODTCA BROTHERS S ILSBEE

010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -

BROTHERS
BROTHERS
BROTHERS
BROTHERS
BROTHERS
BROTHERS

OTOR COMPANY
MOTOR
MOTOR
MOTOR
MOTOR
MOTOR

MONCLA IN.VESTMENTS fNC

INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE
INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE
INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE
]NVESTIGATIVE EXPENDlTURE
INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE
INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE
INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDITURE
INVESTIGATIVE EXPENDlTURE
IJNI FORMS
OFFICE EOT'IPMENT RENTALS
VEHTCLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHlCLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICl,E MAINTENANCE
VEHTCLE MAINTENANCE
VEH]CLE MAINTENANCE
VEHTCLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
VEHICIIE MAINTENANCE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
RENTALS

4 JAII, SUPPI,IES
4 .]AI], SUPPLIES
4 .]AIL SUPPITIES
4 JA]L SUPPLIES
4 JAIL SUPPLIES
4 .'AIL SUPPI,IES
4 .]AIL SUPPLIES
4 ,J'AT], SUPP],IES
4 JAII, SUPPLIES
4 .JA]t SUPPLIES
4 ,JAI], SUPPLIES
4 .TAII, SUPP',TES
5 PRISONER MEDTCAI,
5 PRISONER MEDICAI.
5 PRISONER MEDTCAL
5 PRISONER MEDICAI.
5 PRISONER MEDICAI,
O OUTSIDE SERVICES
2 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
2 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
4 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

S MAXELL DVD.R 1OOPK
S VERBAT]M BD.R 5OPK
S VERBATIM CD-R 1OOPK
S SHI PPING
S CHAIN OF CUSTODY BVIDENCE ],
S SHIPPING
S ERBOO  EVIDENCE RIFLE BOX,/
S ECBOO1G EVIDENCE BOX, GUN/

3/30 UNI TORMS - SCARBOROUGH
FEB 23-8TB587947-HCSO

' TIRES
- TIRES
- TIRES
-TIRES
. TI RES
- TIRBS
-ALIGNMENT
. TIRES
- COO],ANT LEAK.AC COMPRESSOR
.WASHER PLUID PUMP
- FRONT ROTORS
- RATTLE/VIBRATION
- BRA(E PAD (IT
- INS PECTION
- INS PECTION
-TNSPECTION
COFFEE SERVICES

2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2423
2423
2423
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023

o'7
0?
0't
a7
a7
07
07
o7
a7
a'7
a1
a'7
a'l
a'7

90
90
10

010 -
010 -
010 -

7.53
5.05
4 -55
9.'76
1 .44
3.41
9 .44

00
47
40
98
65
54
4A
00
00
00
50

6
3

26
28
43
63
57
55
15
58

8
:-52
439
94r
101
578
640

7
'7
'7

44

522
522
523

537
537
53'7
490

506
506
505
506
506
505

5L2
5)-2

512

512

572
50?

050
050
050
0s0
0s0
050
050
050
050
050
0s0
050
050
050
050
050
050
0s0
050
050

050
050
050
050
050
050
050

050508
050535
050538
050541
050541
050541
050541
050541
050541
050541
050541
050541
050486
050489
050489
0 50 492
050s19
050489
050521
050521
050508

o23
023
423
423
423
423

023
023
023
023
023
o23
023
423

423

a4 /2s /2
a4/25/2
a4725 /2
a4 /25 /2a4/25/)
a4 /25 /2
04 /25 /2
a4/25/2
a4 /2a /2
a4/25 /2
a4 /2s /2
a4 / 25/2
04/2s/2
o4/25/2
04/2s/2
a4/2s/2
a4 /2s /2
a4 /25 /2
a4 /2\ /)
o4/2s/2
o4 / 2S'/ 2
o4/2s/2
04 /2s/2
04 /25/2
04 /25 /2
o4/25/2
a4 /25 /2
a4 /25 /2

4/2s /2023
4/25/2023
4/25 /2023
4 /25 /2023
4 /25 /2023
4 /2s / 2023
4/2s /2023
4 /25 / 2A23
4 /25'/2A23
4/2s/2A23
4 /2s/2023
4 /25 /2021
4 /2s/2A23
4 / 25 / 2A23
4/25/2A23
4/25/2A23
4 / 2s / 2A23
4 / 25 / 2a23
4/25/2023
4 /2s /2023
4 / 2s / 2a23

#3659
#98s3
#1301
#7'7 45
#ss?5
#9 6'7 6
#8s37
#1238
#9853
#9853
#3523
#s5'75
i'77 4s
ia264
#'l'142
#9675
#1880
3 /2e-

560-339
s6o-339
560-339
s60-339
s60-339
560-339
560-339
560-339
560-340
560-462
560-464
560-464
560-464
560-464
560-464
560-464
560-464
550-464
564-464
560-464
560-464
560-464
560-454
560-464
564-464
564-464
560-464
560-465

33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
33
40
40
40
40

41
46
46
46

561 -
5 61-
s 61-
5 61-
5 61-
561-
s61-
5 61-
5 61-
5 61-
5 61-
5 61-
56L-
5 61-
5 61-
5 51-
s 61-

303
469
224

1-3 .62
5?.50
53 .02

8.20
7 .46
3 .20

010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
0r-0-
0l-0-
010 -
010 -
c10-
0r0-
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -
010 -

10
10
10
10
1o
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
1.0
10

023
423
023

423
423
023
023
023
023
o23
423

521
505
506MODICA

MODICA
MODICA
MODI CA
MODICA
MODICA
MODICA BROTHER

S I LSBEE
S ILSBEE
S ILSBEE
S ILSBEE
S ILSBEE
SILSBEE
SILSBEE

OMPANY
OMPANY
OMPANY

9

S I ]TSBEE
S ILSBEE
S ILSBEE
S ILSBEE
S iLSBEE
S ILSBEE
S I LSBEE
S I LSBEE
S ILSBEE

COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY
COMPANY

o7
07
0"1
0'/
a7

OTOR
OTOR
OTOR

S
C
C
C

M
M
M
M

07
07
a7
a7
07
0?

SUB TOTAL O{ECI(S IIRITTEN
ST'B TOTAI VOID CIIECKS

I,AI{ ENFORCEMENT EXPE}ISES 9,2't6 -54

MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
SECURITY SHREDDING/EAST T
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
CRAIG WORSLEY, DDS

-561-0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
c

a7
0'1
0-t
a'7
a'7
a7
a'7
a'7
a'7
a'7
a'7
a't
07
07
a7
a7
a7
a7
0'l
o7
07

-551-
- 551-
- 561-

11.
62.
88.

110 .

57.
67.
55.

749 -
306.

r2s.
2 ,406 .

96.
250.
54.

t67.

2 CLEAV]S PINS TO REPAIR DOO
SHREDDING O

x58Y8 0
REN21512 - CA CREDIT FOR CANO
REN21512 -CA MTSSING CAN LIO
12-16 GAL CAN L]NER O

60 GAL CAN LINER O

GERM]CIDAL BLEACH O

SUPREME DETERGENT O

8 OZ INSUI,ATED FOAIq CUP O
LEMON DISINFECTANT O
BA?HROOM TISSUE O
4/6 INMATE DENTAL O
EVAL.REINHARDT O
EVAL-STARK O
MAR 23.MEDS O

INMATE MEDICAL-XRAY O

EVAL-BERRY O

FEB 23- 9HB344?51-NURSE O

MAR 23-HQH263422-,JAII 0
OlL FOR TRANSPORT TRUCK O

18
'75
18
58-
58
58

24
58
72

32
00
00
00
t7
00
00
75
2A
45

G.W. GRAHAIV1, PHD
G, W. GRAHAM, PHD
INDEPENDENT HEALTH SERVIC
TRIDENT CARE MOBILEXUSA
G. W. GRA}IAM, PHD
XEROX CORPORATION
XEROX CORPORATION
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.

9 ,27 6 .64
0-oo
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GENERA!

OIBCKS CIAI!,ISI LrST OlI(102 PAGB

REPORT DATB RAlrcB PROM O4l2sl2o23 TO 04/2512023
AI,I, G{ECKS

NTEM/RE,ASON DAl"E C}iECK AMOUM]'I'"SNDOR NAIi{E ACCOUNT I{AME

GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEU O'7 2423 474.530.391 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

9

81'ND

PP ACCOI]NT #

ST'B TOTAT (fIECKS BRITIBII
sIrB TCrrAt voID o{Ecxs
JAIL OPARATIONS EXPEIISES

ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ABOVE TRAIN]NG, INC.

LL
LL
LL
LL

07
a'7
a'7
a'7
a-t

010-s70-334
010-570-334
010-570-334
010-570-334

010-631-310
010-531-310
010-631-310
010-631-310
010-531-481

OTFICE SUPPLIES
OFFTCE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
FEES EXPENSE

568664 CARD S?OCK
512 O 71 SHTPPING I,ABELS
801826 IJAMINAT]NG SHEETS
452724 PHONE MESSAGE BOOK
HARDIN CO FOOD HANDI,ERS.ARD

04/25 /202a4t25/202
o4/2s/202
04/25/202
a4/25/202

SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPAR(LETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA S
XEROX CORPORATION

PR 07 2
PRO?2
PRO?2
PR 07 2
PRO?2
PR072
PRO?2

072

023
o23
023
423
423
423

010-570-334
0L0-570-334
0L0 570-334
0l-0-570-462

SUPPI,IES & CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES & CUSTODIAL
SUPPI,IES & CUSfODIAL
SUPPLIES & CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES & CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES & CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES & CUSTODIAL
OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS

454462
45a462
054 452
o50462
05 0 462
o5a 46 2
454462
050463

22892193-MAR COOLER RENTAL 04
22892793-2/8-CUPS (2) WATER 04
22892193-2/ 22-CUPS (4) WATERO4
22492193-APR COOLER RENTAL 04
22892L93-3/8 WATER (6 ) 04
22A92L93-2/22-CUPS (4 ) WATER04
22A92193-4/5 CUPS (2) WATER 0{
MAR 23 -sDA043870 -Jrry 04

3 ,92t -7 6
o-oo

3,924 -75

050533
050533
050533
050533
050418

9'7
9'1
2L

/ 2s / 2a23'/ 2s / 2023
/ 2s / 2023
/ 25 / 2023
/25 /2023
/2s /2023
/ 2s / 2023
/ 25 / 2023

/2s /2023
/25/2023
/2s/2a23

38
45
99
40
46
58
59

3
49
50

3
4a
50
35

71-2

SI'B TOTAL g{ECrS flRITTEI{
SI'B TCITAL VOID EIECXS

.,I'VBNILB DETEIVTION BXPBTISES

FLU VACCTNATTON 0 4 /25 /2023 050424

SI'B T'OTAI] CIIECKS WRITIEII
SI]B TOTAL VOID EIECKSI

IIEAITII DBPARTUEIVT B](PEITSBS

347 .A5
0-00

2023
2423

3
3
3
3
3

347 .85

s9s .00
o .00

595 - OO

63.95
11.17
77 .85

16.00

189.56
1,901.00

242
242
242

3
3
3

INDIGENT HEA],THCARE SOLUT 07 2A23 AIA-645-594 SOFTWARE ],ICENSE,/SUPPORT

US FLAG a'7 2023 alA 550-342 MUSEUM EXPENSES

S{'B TOTAI, GIECXS WRI,ITEN
ST'B IOTAL VOID OIECKS

189 - 56
o-o0

HD CERTI TI @TIO!| CI,AIiS BXPEI{SB

MAY 2023 A4/25/2023 050493

SI'B 1'OTAI E{ECI(S WRITTEI{
SI'B TOTAI, VOID OIBCXS

INDIGEST IIEATTII CARB Bf,PBCSES

sot DEPOSTT FTTAGPOLE AtlD AC04/25/2023 0sos43

1., 901 - oo
o,o0

1,901.00
1,157.00

S{'B T"OTAL CI{ECKS I{RITTM{
SI]ts TOTAI VOID CIXECKS

1,157.00
o.00

HISITORICAL COI'G'ISSION BXPEIISES 1, 157. OO

KATIE A. PACE
KATIE A. PACE
XEROX CORPORATION

o7
0't
0'l

2023
2023
2423

070-665-426 TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS HORTICULTURE TRAINTNG
OIO-665.426 TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS MARCH MILEAGE
OIA-665.462 OFFTCE EQUIPMENT RENTALS FEB 23-9HB351649-EXT

0504
0504
0505

04
04
o4

51
5'7
22

323
51



DA{rB 04/2L/2023 TIME 10:20 cx{ECK^S CT,AIMS LIST O{K102 PAGE 10

caNERAr. EUrID REPORT DATE RA GE FROM O4l2s/2O23 A0 04/2512023
N,IJ EIBCXS

VBITDOR NAI{E PP ACCICI,NT * AC@UNT NAT.E ITEM/REASON DATE CHECI( AUOI'NT

SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR O? 2023 010-56s-490 MTSCELLANEOUS 3,/8-WATER 04/25/2A23 as0514 6.90
SPARKLETTS AND STERRA SpR 07 2023 010-665-490 MISCELLANEOUS MAR 23-SVCS 04/25/2023 050574 3-99

SI'B TOTAI CHBCI(S TIRITTEN
SI'B TOTAI VOID CIIECKS

822.25
0.00

AGRILIFts EXTENSION AGEI{I' EXPSN 422 -25

TOTAI CHECXS t{RlTTtsI{
T'OTAI VOID CITECKS

57,677 -05
0-00

TOTAI, CHECK A}{OUI{'T 57 ,617 -45



DAirE O4l2Ll2O23 TrME 10 :20

I,AB LIBRARY FT'IID

VEI{DOR NAUE PP ACCOUNT #

CIIECKS CI,ATMS I,IST CIIK1O2 PAGE 11

RBPORT DATE RAI{GE FRO[ir O4/2s/2023 TO 0412512023
AI,I, CIIECXS

AC@I'NT ITATiIE ITEII/R3,ASON DATE G{ACK AI'OI'NT

THOMSON REUTERS
THOMSON REUTERS
THOMSON REUTERS
THOMSON REUTERS

- WEST
- WEST
- WEST
- WEST

a'7
0'7
a'7
a1

2423
2023
2023

011-

011-
011-

650-590
550-590
6s0-s90
550-590

LA
LA
LA
LA

MAR 23. PATRON ACCESS
MAR 2 3 - CORRECTIONAL
MAR 23 - JUDGES
MAR 23 -ONLINE DA

a4/25/2A23
o4/2s/2a23
a4/25/2C23
04 /25 /2A23

050436
050436
050436
050436

IBRARY
IBRARY
IBRARY
IBRARY

BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS

WL
}JL
'IL
WL

836.61
553.8s
392.00
196.00

SUts ITOTAI CI{ECI(S WRII']IEN
SIJB !TO1'AI VOID CI{ECXS

lL, 988 - 46
o-00

I.AW LIBRARY BXPENSES

IOTAL O{ECK AI'OUIiT

TOIIAL CI{ECKS IIRITT"EI{
TOTA], VOID O{ECKS

1, 984 - 46

1, 988 .46
0 .00

1, 948 .46



D}:[S, O4/2a12O23 TrlrB 10:20
GENERAJ,R&BEUIVD

VE I)oR NAI{B

IWORQ SYSTEMS

PP ACCOU] T *
07 2023 011- 624 - 594

OIBCKS CIAIUS IJIST GIK1O2

REPORT DAIB RalreE FROM 04/25/2A23 TO 0412512023
AII CIIECXS

AC@I'MT I{AI'TB ITBT./RSASON DATA cllECK

SoFTWARE LICENSE/SUPPORT 5/23-4/24 SERV a4/25/2023 05A425

SI]B ITYIAI, O{ACKS WRITTEN
SI]B 1|iCTIAL VOID CHECK.S

GENERAI, R&B EXPENSES

MATERIAI,S & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPI]IES

],AMPS, SCREWS, PATCH,/SEALE
OAM INSUI.ATION- SHOP
/30-R WINGER & D.LEBLANC

PATCHES MADE/ATTACHED
/11 FIRE EXT INSPECTION
105 MOUNT/ROTATE 2 TIRES
113 NEId TIRE
105 MOUNT 2 TIRES
113 2 - BATTERIES

LEBI,ANC - PRE . SMPL PHYS& DR
U OLD OIL & F]LTERS

SI'B :rclTAI CIIECXS T{RIII:IEN
SIJts ITOIIAIL VOID CIIECKS

2,AO4 -62
o-00

PAGE 12

AI'OUI T

20,000.00
20, 000 . 00

o-00

ORANGE COUNTY BUILDING MA
FULL SOURCE, LLC
M&MEMBROIDERY&GTFTS
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALARM
I,AKEI,{AY TIRE & SERVICE
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVI CE
I,AKEI,IAY TIRE & SERVI CE
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
EASTEX URGENT CARE LLC
ACTION OIL SERVICE INC

a7
a'7
07
07
07
a7
a'7
a7
a7
o7
07

2423
2023
2423
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023

023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023

85
94
39
50
00
00
95
00
98
00
0o

44

96

95
274
750

65
359

86
8'.7
83
85
81
a4
84
a4
86
82
80

C
F
3
9
4
#
#
#

D
P

071-62L-334
071-62!-334
o11-624-340
01-'7 - 621-340
o1't - 621- 351
017-621-351
0r-7-621-351
aL7 - 627- 35r
017-621-35r.
o 1-7 - 62!- 404
011 - 627- 446

UNI FORMS
UNI PORMS
VEHICLE,/EQUI PMENT
VEHICLE /EQU] PMENT
VEHICLE /EOUI PMENT
VEHICLE /EQUI PMENT
VEHICLE,/EQUIPMENT
DRUG & ALCOHOIJ TE
CONTRACT I]ABOR

E
E
E
E
E

ST

XPENSE
XPENSE
XPENSE
XPENSE
XPENSE
s

a4/2s/2023
o4/25/2023
o4 /2s /2023
o4/25/2023
04/25/2023
o4 /2s / 2023
a4 /25 / 2023
o4/25/2023
o4/2s/2023
o4/25/2023
04 /25 / 2023

023
423
023
023
021
023
023

o23
423

023
a23
023
023
023

023
023

050399
050399
0s0399
050399
050390
050400
050391
050391
050389
050392
050392
0s0392
050392
050392
050392
0s0393
050394
0s0395
0s0395
050395
050396

050397
050398

04/25/2
a4/25/2
a4/25/2
a4/25/2
04 /25/2
o4/25/2
04/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
04725/2
04/2s/2
04 /2\/2
04/2s/2
04/25/2
04 /25 /2
o4 /2s /2
04/25/2
04/25/2
04/25/2
04/25/2
04/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
a4/2s/2

0503
0503
0503
0503
0s03
0503
0503
0s03
0503
0503
0503

20, 000 - oo

105
175

R&B * 1 EXPEIiISES 2, OO4 -62

1

SUN COAS" RESOURCES INC
SUN COAST RESOURCES INC
SLT{ COAST RESOURCES INC
STIN COAST RESOURCES INC
CERTIFIED I,ABORATORIES
WA],LER COI,NTY ASPHALT, IN
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATTON
ASCO EQUIPMENT
HARDIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
HARDIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
IIARDIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
HARDIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
HARDIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
HARDIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSO
HARDIN COUNTY TRACTOR INC
MODICA BROTHERS S ILSBEE
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.
MUSTANG CA?
O ' RBII,LY AUTO PARTS
O'REII,LY AUTO PARTS
SHOPPA' S FARM SUPPLY INC.

023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE

EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE
EXPENSE

244
245
2L5
2r6
2t7
227
251
242
202
235
22L
235
242
227

07
o'7
0'7

o7
07
o7
a7
a7
0'7
0'7
07
0'7
a7

a7
a7
0'1
a'7
a'7
07
a7
a7
a'7

023
023
423
423
023
023
023

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

3
3
3
3
s
4
3
4
#
*
#
#
#
4
#
#
#
#
*
f
#
#
#
#

at1 - 622- 3
a 1'7 - 622- 3
a1'7 - 622- 3
ar7 - 622- 3
0L7 -622-3
0L7 - 622- 3
0L7 - 622- 3
a!7 - 622- 3
a7'7-622-3
a7'7 - 622- 3
077 - 622- 3
o77 -622-3
07'7 -622-3
01'7 -622-3
01'7 - 622- 3
417 - 622- 3
471- 622- 3
0t'7 - 622- 3
0r7 - 622- 3
0!'7-622-3
0r1 - 622- 3
07'7 -622-3
417 - 622- 3
01'7 - 622- 3

30 FUEL AND OII,
30 T'UEL AND OIL
30 FUEL AND OIL
3 O FUE], AND OI],
34 MATERIAI,S & SUPPI,IES
34 MATERIAIJS & SUPPLIES
40 UNIFORMS
4O UNIFORMS
51 VEHICLE /EOUI PMENT EXPENSE
51 VEHICLE /EOUI PMENT EXPENSE

IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT
IPMENT

/ 23 - FuEt
/ a6 -FUEL
/.23 -FUEL CREDTT rNV9683609
/ 21 -FUEI
HOP-TANK TONIC
/3 - SUPER PATCH
/ 2a-RBz

261.FII,TER ELEMENT
203 -REGISTRATION

3
2
2

3

030.28-
83'7 .L2
447 .25
58s.30
1?0.l-8
170.18
4t7.26

7.50
?.50
?.50
7.50
7.50
7.50
6.91

2L5 .68
21 .29
4.38
1 .59

306.70
8.49

628 . A4

VEHICLE/EOU
VEHICLE/EQU
VEHICLE/ EQU
VEH t CLE/ EQU
VEHI CLE/ EQU
VEHI CLE / EOU
VEHICLE /EQU
VEHICLE/ EOU
VEHICLE/ EOU
VEHICLE/EOU
VEHI CLE/EOU
VEHI CLE/EOU
VEHI CLE /EOU
VEHICLE/EQU

SUN COAST RESOURCES INC O'7 2023 OL7-623.330 FUEL AND OIL

EGISTRATION
EGISTRATION
EGISTRATION
EGISTRATION
EGISTRATION
HOUIJDER PIN, LINCH
IRE FIX

023
023
023
023

-R
-R
-R
-R
-R
-s
-T.CFI FUEL
-NUT, BOLT,I,IASHER.CLEVIS DBL
.CUTTING EDGES
- ]-5LB MAG P/U
.ANTI FREEZE
- FILTERS

ST'B TO|rA'J CHBCTS f,RITTBT
SI'B TO|rAIJ VOID (f,'ECKS

R&B # 2 EXPEITSES

2/26-FVE1, SARATOGA BARN 04/25/2023 O5O4IO

13,'ra4 -19
o-o0

x3,784 .19

3,651.85



DINIF" O4l2n-/2A23 TIME X0 :20

GEIJBRALR&BFTJIID

\rgNDoia Niqfir: PP ACCOUI{'I #

CIr&CTS CI,AIMS LIST CIIK1O2 PAGE

nEPORT DATE RANGB rROU 04125/2(J23 T0 O4l2sl2l23
AIL SIECKS

ACCOUX{T NA!{E ITETI"/REASON DATE CI{ECK AT,IOUITT

lL3

COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY IN
GARY WHITMAN MATERIALS, I
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTRUC
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTRUC
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTRUC
LUMBERTON CULVERT & TANK
LUMBERTON CULVERT & TAN(
TEXAS MATERIAI,S GROUP, IN
TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, IN
TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, IN
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
APEX TRENCH AND MAT, LLC
ASCO EQUIPMENT
JRIS TRUCK & HEAVY EQUIP
MOTT SUPPLY, INC.

07
a1
a7
a7
07
0'7
07
a7
07
o7
a1
0?
07
0'7
a'7
a7

07
o'7
o7
a7
0?
0?
0?
o7
07

a'7
07
07
a'1
01
a'7
a7
a7
a'7
07

o23
023

2

2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

04/25/2023
o4/2s/2a23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2A23
04/25/2023
o4 /25 /2A23
o4 /2s/2A23
o4 / 2\'/ 2A21
a4/25/2a23
o4 /?a /)o21
a4/25/2A23
o4 /)q /2a)1
o4/2a/2A23
o4/25/2023
a4/25/2023
a4/25/2a23

o4/25/2A23
o4/25/2023
a4/25/2A23o4/"a/"a23
o4'/25 /2A23
o4/25/2A23
o4 /25/2a23
04 /25/2A23
o4/25/2a23
o4/25/2A23
04/25/2023
a4/2s/2023
a4/25/2a23
a4/25/2a23
o4/25/2023
a4 /25 /2021
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2a23
o4/25/2A23
o4/2s/2A23

aL'7 - 623 - 334
ar'7 - 623 - 334
ar1-623-334
0L1- 623 - 334
ar7-623-334
a7'7-523-334
at'7-623-334
a1'7 -623-334
a1'7 - 623 -334
011-623-334
0L't - 623 - 344
017-623-344
017-623-351
017-523-351.
01?-623-351
017-623-351

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIA],S & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATER]ALS & SUPPI,IES
MATERIAI,S & SUPPLIES
MATERIAI,S & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
UNI FORMS
UNI FORMS
VEHI CLE/EOUI PMENT EXPENSE
VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT EXPENSE
VEHICLE,/EQUIPMENT EXPENSE
VEHICLE,/EOUIPMENT EXPENSE

OFPICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLI ES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
MATERIAI,S & SUPPLIES
MATERIALS & SUPPIJIES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
UNIFORMS
UNIFORMS
VEHI CLE /EQUI PMENT EXPENSE
VEHI CLE /EOUI PMENT EXPENSE
VEHI CLE/EOUI PMENT EXPENSE
VEHICLE/EOUIPMENT EXPENSElrEur^r 6 /F^rrrDM
VEHI CI,E / EOU] PMENT EXPENSE
VEHI CLE/ EQUI PMENT EXPENSE
OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS

WELDING SUPPLIES ACETYLEN
4,/10-CRUSHED CONCRETE

4,/4-5 SLAG
4/10 SLAG
CULV.BELL LOOP RD
CULV.BATSON PRAIRIE RD

0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504

PARTS.GRADALL
MECHANIC WORK JOHN DEERE 53
PARTS.PATCH TRUCK

50401
50402
50406
50409

ST'B TOTAJ, CI{ECKS flRITTEN
SI'B TOIAIJ VOID CHECXS

R&E # 3 EXPEIISES

VINEGAR
CANON MF751CDW
CANON 059 YEI,I,OW
CANON 069 MAGENTA
CANON 069 CYAN
CANON 059 BLAC(
9V BATTERY
ox cYI, 3 /31
YEI.],OIi PINE
YELLOW PINE
4 /5 -RB4
3 / 29 -RB4
WINDOW TINT
SHIPPING
S ]GNATURE DEIJIVERY
CIE-PLUG CONNECTOR ADAPTER
ON OFF TOGGLE CLP
RED BI,UE A}IBER I,IGHTS
LED DASH LTGHT BAR
!'EB 2 3 - 9I{B9 70441-RB4

35
44
84

68
00
00
94
16
94-
74
74
04
46

99
99
99
37
'75

'70

12
00
50
90
99
98

181
655
63s

663
L,278
L,7'7L
2,465
2 ,432
2,465

93

94
494
7'7 9

5
566
100
100
100

84
9

69

36
36

800
22

5
4

a4
05
a7
a7
a7
08
08
11
11
11
03
03

050413
050538
050540
050540
050540
050540
050413
050414
050416
050416
0544t2
o5a4L2
050415
050539
050539
0s0539
050539
050539
050539
050417

423
o23

423
423
423
423
023

023
423
023
023

2 /27
2 /27
2 /27
3/3a
4/6-
MECH

.HOT MIX, COLD I,AID

.HOT MIX, COLD LATD
-CREDIT HOT MIX, COLD L
- R&B3
R&B3

WORK-DUMP TRUCK#2

504
504
544
504
5 04
504

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

.98

.99
't-9,t78.79

0.00

2023 0t'7 - 624 - 370
624-3r0

19 , L1A -79

.96

.02
CAPITAL ONE, N.A.
SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOU
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMER
STAP],ES CONTRACT & COMMER
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMER
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMER
CAPITAL ONE, N.A.
COASTAI, WE],D]NG SUPPLY IN
ORANGE COTINTY BUILDING MA
ORANGE COUNTY BUILD]NG MA
ACE IMAGEWEAR
ACE IMAGEWEAR
.JOHNSONIS UPH & TRUCK ACC
SPEED TECH LIGHTS INC
SPEED TECH LIGHTS INC
SPEED TECH I,IGHTS INC
SPEED TECH I,IGHTS INC
SPEED TECH ],IGHTS INC
SPEED TECH I,IGHTS INC
XEROX CORPORATION

2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

017 -
017 -

624-
624-

624-
624-
624-
624-
624-

017 -
017 -
017 -
017 -

017 -
017 -
017 -

017 -
0L7 -
017 -
017 -

310
310
310
3l- 0
334
334
334
334

oL'7 - 624- 340

017 -
o7'7 -
0L1 -
017 -
017 -

624-344
624-357
624-351
524- 357
624 - 35L
624-357
624-351
624-351
624-462

13.
20.00

2r9 .98
64 .66

SI]B TOTAI, GIECKS WRIT"TEN
SI'B 1'OTAN VOID E{ECI(.S

2. s].s .73
0.00

R&B } 4 EXPENSBS

1'OX'AI, CHECKS I{RITIEN
1!1rAr VOrD O{ECXS

TOTAT CIXECK AiMOI'NT

2,5L5 .73

57,483 . 33
0 .00

57,483.33



DNflE 0412L/2023 T]ME 10 :20

JI'RY

LJ
LJ
I,l O
XE

. WRIGHT

. WRIGI{T
FFICE OF LAURIE
PHD

0?
a7
a7
o7
07

PAUPER
PAUPER
PAUPER
PAUPER

PAUPER

ATTORNEY - ADUL
ATTORNEY - ADUL
ATTORNEY - ADUL
ATTORNEY - ADUL
ATTORNEY ' ADUL
MENTAL EXA}IS

CITECKS CI,AIMS LTST CITK1O2 PAGE

RBPORA DATB R-ANGE FRO O4/2s12O23 T0 04125/202)
AI,I. CFBCT.S

14

FRANKI,IN, FRANKLIN & ASSO
GI,EN CROCKER

VENDOR I{A!{E PP ACCOI'NT * ACCOUNT NAHE

],OCAT GOVERNMENT SOLUTION O? 2023 053.425-594 SOFTWARE LICENSE/SUPPORT

rTEM/REASOTI DAIIE AnECK

MAY 23-DATAPOINT 04,/25 / 2023 05O4s1

ST'B TCIIAI CIIECXS WRITIEII
SI'B TOTAL VOID O{ECKS

JI'RY-OISBR

SI]B TOTAI. CIIAC(S TfRII-IEN
sf,B TtrrAl. voID c3{BcKs

JTJRY- COIINTY COI'RIT EXPEi{SES 1. 750 . 00

350
3s0
l',t5
L75
350
350

70/L2/22-3 /28/ 23 FLAT FEE
4/4/23-4/6/23 FLAT FEE
2 /'7 /22-3/28/23 FLAT FEE
2/'7 /22-3 /28/23 FLAT FEE
5 /28 /22- 1,2 / 15 / 22 FLAT FEE
4/11 K. COOPER

T MI
T MI
T MI
TMI
TMI

a53-426-47A
a53-426-474
0s3-426-410
053-426-410
053-426-4r0
053-426-413

FLAT F
3 FIJAT
3 FI,AT
3 FI.AT

050445
050447
050454
0s0454
050455
050453

0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504

a4/25 / 2A23
a4/2s/2A23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25 /2023
a4125 /2A23
a4 /2s / 2A23

04/25/
04/25/
04 /25/
04 /2\ /
a4'/ 25 /
04/2s/
a4/25/

423
023
023
423
423
423
023

023
023
023
023
023

023

023

252.OO
0 .00

252 -OO

00

00
0o

2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023

050445
05044?
050456
050455
050456
050455
050455

700.00
700.00
?00.00
700.00
700.00
700.00
700.00

00
00

RUSSEL
RUSSEL
THE LA
RAY CO

ERICA W. PORTER
GLEN CROCKER
TIMOTHY R. MCDONOUGH
TIMOTHY R. MCDONOUGH
TIMOTHY R. MCDONOUGH
TIMOTHY R. MCDONOUGH
TIMOTHY R. MCDONOUGH

a'7
a7
07
0?
a'7
0'7
0't

2023 05
2023 05
2023 05
2023 05

2023 05
2023 05

3-435-411
3-435-411
3-435-411
3-435-411
3-435-411"
3-43s-411
3-435-411

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

2/1,/23-4/s/23
3/13/23-4/5/23
2/27 /23- 4 /5/23
2/:.4/23-4/5 /23
2/2't /23-4/a/23
2 /15 /23- 4 /5 /23
2/L5/23- 4/5/23

PAUPER
PAUPER
PAUPER
PAUPER
PAUPER
PAUPER
PAUPER

.JUVEN I LE
JWENILE
JUVENILE
JUVEN]LE
.]UVEN I ],E
.,WENILE
JI]VEN I LE

MISD
FELO
FELO

FLAT FEE
FLAT FEEE
FLAT FEE
FLAT FEE
F'I,AT TEE
FLAT FEE
E I,AT FEE

FLAT FEE
FI.AT FEE

SI'B TOITAI C1IECKS T'RITIEN
SUB TOT'A]L VOID O{ECKS

4, 900 .00
0.00

JURY A8T]I COI]RT EXPENSES 4, 90O - OO

HARDIN COUNTY DISTRICT CL
GLEN CROCKER
BRYAN LAINE
DONALD L BOUDREAUX
DONALD L BOUDREAUX
DONALD L BOUDREAUX
DONALD L BOUDREAUX
DONALD L BOUDREAUX
ERICA W. PORTER
FRANKL]N, FRANKLIN
FRANKL]N, FRANKLIN
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GI,EN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
JACOB Z. WHEELER
JACOB Z. WHEELER
!,ACOB Z. WHEELER
JACOB Z. WHEEI,ER
JACOB Z. WHEELER
JACOB Z. WHEELER

PBTIT JURY
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY.ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY.ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY.ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADUI,T
PAUPER ATTORNBY-ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY -ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY.ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY.ADUI,T
PAUPER ATTORNEY.ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY. ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY.ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY. ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY. ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY -ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT
PAUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT
PAUPER A"TORNEY-ADULT

053-436-408
053-435-410
053-436-419
053-435-419
053-435-419
053-435-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-435-419
053-435-419
053-435-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-435-419
053-435-419
053-436-419
053-435-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-436-419

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023

a7
07
a't
a7
a7
a7
07
a'7
07
a7
a7
a'7
0-1
01
07
a7
a7
07
o7
0?
07
a7
07

3
,/,
/2
3
23
23
3
23
23
23

F
23
/2
/2
23
23
3

5/8/2A23 3s6T
4/2a /2a-2/23 /
1,/77/23-4/4/2
3 /16 /2r-3 /28 /
3/8/22-3/2t/2
t0 / 2'7 / 22 -3 /28
70 /2'7 /22-3 /28
10/2'7/22-3/28
9 /29 /22-3 /28/
9/1,6/22-4/4/2
9 /28 /22-3 /28 /
lL/26 /22-4/5 /
2/|a/23-4/s/2
4 /20 /20 -2 /23 /
4/2a /2a-2/23 /
4/2A/2A-2/23/
1/a/23-4/ 6 /23
2 /22 /23 - 3 /1,6 /
:.7/)-7/20-3/L6
tl/29 /22-3 /2at/ta /23-3 /2A /
1/ la /23 -3 / 2a /
1,/2s/23-4/4/2

H .'URY
23 FLAT
3 FI,AT F
23 FLAT

38
4'7
47
43
43
43
43
43
45
46
46

2t600.
75.

700.
700.

023
o23
023
423
423
023

FEE

FEE
EE

FEE
FEE
FEE

FI,AT FE
FLAT FEE

FLAT FEE
FLAT FEE
PLAT FEE
FLAT FEE

I,AT FEE
FLAT

00
00
00
00
00
33
33
34
00
00
00
00
00
34
33
33
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

233
700
'700
700
700
100
508
s08
508
700
700
700
700
350
350
700

a4/25/2
04/25/2
04 /25/2
o4/25/2
04/25/2
04/25 /2
04/2s/2
04/2s/2
04/2s/2
04/2s/2
a4725/2
a4/25/2
a4/2s/2
04/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
04/25/2
04/2s/2
04/25/2
04 /2\ /2
04/25/2
04/2s /2
04/25/2

FELO
FELO
FE],O
FELO
FELO
FELO
FELO

FELO
FELO
FELO
FELO
FELO
FELO
FELO

FELO
FELO
FELO

&A
&A

sso
sso

3 FLAT FEE
3 FI,AT FEE
FLAT FEE
E],AT FEE

FLA" FEE

a5a 4 47
o5 a 447
05a 4 47
a 5a 44',7
454447
o 50 447
050448
050448
050448
050448
050448
050448

A]MOUTIT

252 . OA

1., 75O . 00
o-oo

2423
2423
2423
2023
2423
2423
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.,URY

E. MACE

E. MACE
E. MACE
E. MACE
E. MACE
W. LEBLANC,
W. LEBLANC,
W. LEBLANC,
W. LEBLANC,
iI] . LEBLANC,
LAI,[ F I RM

HARDIN COUNTY DISTRICT CL
VERBATIM REPORTING & TRAN
VERBATIM REPORTING & TRAN
BONNIE S. HOLLIER P. C.
BONNIE S. HOLLIER P. C.
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICES
G',EN CROCKER
GI,EN CROCKER
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LA'I, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PI]IJC
I,. MCPHERSON LAIi, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAti, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON I,AW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON I,AW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON I,AW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
I,. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
I,. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON I.AW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
], . MCPHERSON ITAW, PIJLC
L. MCPHERSON I,AW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON I,AW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON I,AW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
,, . MCPHERSON ],AW, P],LC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPI]ERSON LAW. PL],C
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
].. MCPHSRSON LA!i, PIJLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC

AUPER A"TORNEY.ADUL
AUPER ATTORNEY -ADUL

FLAT FEE
F'LAT FEE
FLAT PEE
F'LAT FEE
FLAT FEE
FI,AT TEE
FI,AT F'EE

23 FLAT FEE
3 FLAT FEE
3 FI,AT FEE
3 FLAT FEE

FI,AT FEE

5 / I /2a23 CPS COURT
3/13 & 3/L?-CPS COURT
J /21 -CPS 

'OIIRTSbTH-CHI],D-IN coURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
SSTH.CHILD.OUT OF COURT
8 8TH - CHILD- IN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
8 8TH - CHILD- IN COURT
SSTH.CHILD.OUT OF COURT
8 8TH. CH]LD- IN COURT
8 8TH - CHILD- MEDIATOR FEE
88TH-CHII,D-MISC EXP
88TH-CHILD.IN COURT
88TH-CHILD.OUT OF COURT
8 8TH - CHILD- IN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CHILD-MISC EXP
8 8TH- CHILD- IN COURT
88TH-CH]LD-OUT OF COURT
88TH.CHILD.M]SC EXP
8 8TH- CHTLD- IN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CHILD-MISC EXP
8 8TH- CHILD- IN COURT
88TH-CHII]D-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CHTLD-MISC EXP
8 8TH- CHITD- IN COURT
88TH-CHIID-OUT OF COURT
8 8TH- CHILD- MISC. EXP
8 8TH- CHILD- IN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CH]I]D-OUT OF COURT
8 8T}I- CHILD- MEDIATION FEE
88?H-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CHILD.IN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT

CHK1O2 PAGE 15

A]MOI-}IWI

19, 500 - 00

CI]ECKS CI,AIUS LIST

ALL CHECKS

ACCOI]MT NAJME

AUPER ATTORNEY-ADULT FEL

VENI]OR NA}TII PP ACCOI'NT #

R.BPORT DATE RANGE FROrr O4/2s12O23 TO O4l2sl2i23

IT"EU/REASON DAifE CI{ECK

'JOHNJOHN
JOHN
.,OHN
.,OHN
JOHN
TODD
TODD
TODD
TODD
TODD
TURK

YP
YP
YP
YP
YP
YP

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

AUPE
AUPE
AUPE
AUPE

TTORNEY-ADUL
TTORNEY-ADUL
TTORNEY.ADUL
TTORNEY-ADUL
TTORNEY-ADUIJ
TTORNEY-ADUL

FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL
FEL

053-435-419
0s3-436-419
053-436-419
0s3-436-419
o53-436-41-9
053-435-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
053-436-419
o53-436-479

2423
20 23
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2 A23
2 023
2023

0'7
o'7
o'7
0'7
c'7
07
a'7
a7
07
a7
a7
a'7

49
49
49
19
49
49

54457
5445'/
54457
50458

1,680
380
300
774
150
100
230

30

100
90

580
350

40
400
660

a7
a7
a'1
a7

P
P
P
P
P
P
P
PAUPE
PAUPE
PAUPE
PAUPE
PAUPE

TTORNEY-ADULT
TTORNEY-ADULT
TTORNEY-ADULT

JURY EXPENSE
COURT REPORTER
COURT REPORTER
ATTORNEY. CHlLDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY. CHILDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY - CHTLDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
A?TORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY. CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHII.DREN
ATTORNEY- CHII,DREN
ATTORNEY- CHII.DREN
ATTORNEY- CHI],DREN
ATTORNSY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHII,DREN
ATTORNEY'CHl LDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHlLDREN
ATTORNEY- CHII,DREN
A?TORNEY- CHILDREN
A?TORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHI LDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHII,DREN

504
504
504

SI'B TCIAL CHECKS WRITTEN
SUB TqIAt VOID CI{EC(S

19, 600 . 00
0.00

c
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o

T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

4 /7 / 22-3 /29 /23'7/2't/22-4/s/23
1/21/22-4 /s/23
3/1,/23-4/tO/23
3 /r/23-4/to/233/r/23-4/t0/23
r/5 /23-4 /32/23
72/2A /22-2/25 /'t/28/22-3/3a/2
7 /28/22-3 /3A/2
'7 /2e /22-3 / 3a /2t2/s/22-4/6/23

04/25 /2A23
o4/2s/2023
o4/25/2023
o4/2s/2023
o4/25/2023
o4 / 2512A23
o4 /2q /2A2a
o4/25/2a23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2A23
04/2s/2A23
04/25/2A23

a23
423
423
423
423
023
423
423
423
423
423
423
423
023
023
423

423
423
423
423
423
023
423

a4/2s/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
a4/25/2
04/25/2
04/2s/2
04/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
a4/25/2
04/25 /2
04 /25 /2
o4/25 /2
04/25/2
04/2s/2
04/2s/2
04/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
04/25/2
a4/25/2
04/2s12
04/2s/2
04/2s/2
a4/2s/2
a4725/2
a4/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/2
a4/25/2
a4/25/2
04/25/2

0504
0504
0504

5045?
54457

00
0o
00
34
33
33
00
00
34
33
33
00

700
350
350
233
233
233
700
700
233
233
233
700

RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA
RA

JI'RY 355TH COI'RT EXPBNSES

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5045

5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045
5045

2023
2023
2023
2023

2a 23
2023
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2A23
2423

2023
2023
2023
2023

07
o7
a7
o7
07
o'7
o'7
0'7
07
0'7
0'?

07
o'l
0'1
o'7
07
07
07
a'7
a7
a1
a'7
0?
o'7
0?
a'7
a1

2423
2A23
2423
2423
2423
2023

5045
5444
5044
5044
5044
5044
5045
5045

053-580-334
0
0
0

80-471
80-4L1
80-470

5043
5045

9
9
9
0
0
2
7
'7

o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

2,600
580
290

50
150
r.0 0
100

50
100

50
170
150
110
r.0 0

30
200

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
00

53-5
53-5
53-5

053
053
0s3
053
053
053
053
0s3
053
053
053
053
053
053
053
0s3

0s3
0s3
053
0s3
053
053
053
053
053
053
053
0s3
053
053
053
053

-580-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-4?0
-580-470
-580-470
-s8o-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-4?0
-580-470
-5S0-470
-580-470
-580-470
-580-4?0
-580-470
-580-4?0
-580-4?0
-580-4?0
-580-470
-580-4?0
-580-470
-580-470
-580-470
-584-474
-580-470
-580-470
-580-470

023
423
023

a23
423
023
423
423
423
423
023
023
423

550.
320.
2AO .

200
570
340

0'7
a7
a7
a7
a7
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JI'RY

C]IECK,S CI,AI}'S L]ST

AII CI{EC(S

88TH-CHILD-MISC EXP
8 8TI{- CHTLD- TN COIJRT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
8 8TH- CHI I,D- IN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH. CHILD.IN COURT
88TH-CHILD.OUT OF COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH- CHILD- IN COURT
8STH.CHILD.OUT OF COURT
88TH.CHILD.IN COURT
88TH-CHILD.OUT OF COURT
8 8TH- CHIIJD' IN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH.CHII,D.OUT OF' COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
8 8TH- CHILD- TN COURT
88TH-CHILD-OUT OF COURT
8 8TH- CHILD- IN COURT
SSTH.CHILD-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP.IN COURT
88TH-CP.OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP-OUT OP COURT
88TH-CP- IN COURT
88TH-CP-OUT OT COURT
88TH-CP-MISC EXP
88TH-CP- ]N COURT
88TH-CP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP-MISC EXP
88TH.CP- IN COURT
88TH-CP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP-MISC EXP
88TH-CP-IN COURT
88TH.CP.MISC EXP
88TH.CP.IN COURT
88TH-CP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP-MISC EXP
88TH-CP- IN COURT
88TH-CP-OUT OF COURT
88TH.CP.MISC EXP
88TH-CP- IN COURT
88TH-CP.OUT OF COURT
88TH.CP.MTSC EXP
88TH-CP.IN COIJ'RT
88TH.CP.OM OF COURT
88TH.CP.MISC EXP
88TH.CP.IN COURT
88TH-CP.OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP-MISC EXP
88TH-CP.IN COURT
88TH.CP.OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP.MISC EXP
88TH-CP-IN COURT
88TH-CP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-CP-MISC EXP

OIK1O2 PAGE 16

A}'IOUNT

R.EPORT DATB RANGB reotr 04/25/2023 ',tO O4l2s/2O23

NTEM/REA.SOII DAITE cI{EC(

L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LA'{, PLLC
MOORE LAW, PLIIC
MOORE LAW, PLLC
MOORE LA'{, PLLC
MOORE LAW, PLLC
MOORE LAI,I, PLLC
MOORE I,AW, PLLC
MOORE LAW, PLLC
MOORE I.AW, PLLC
MOORE I,AW, PLLC
MOORE I,A}I, PIILC
MOORE I,A'i, PLLC
MOORE LAII, PIIIJC
MOORE I,AW, PLLC
WELLS PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
WELLS PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
WELLS PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
WELLS PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
WELLS PEYTON PARTA]N BAID
BONNIE S. I{OLLIER P. C.
BONNIE S. HO],LIBR P. C.
GLEN CROCKER

VENDOR NA}.IH

MCPHERSON LAW,
w,
W,
W,
W,
w,
!1,
l.l,
lt,
}l,
vl,
w,
W,

W,
W,
w,
w,
w,
I,l,
l,.|,

i,
w,
l,i,
w,
w,
!t,
w,
w,
w,

PP ACCOI'MT #

ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY. CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHTLDREN
ATTORNEY - CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CH]LDREN
ATTORNEY - CHI LDREN
ATTORNEY- CHiLDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CH]LDREN
ATTORNEY- CH]LDREN
ATTORNEY- CH]LDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY- CHTLDREN
ATTORNEY- CHlLDREN
ATTORNEY- CHlLDREN
ATTORNEY_ CHlLDREN
ATTORNEY- CHILDREN
ATTORNEY'CI.I J LDREN
ATTORNEY' CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
AT?ORNEY- CUSTODIAI]
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIA'!
ATTORNEY- CUS']]ODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY'CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODlAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODlAL

PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PL],C
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC

053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-s80
0s3-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-s80
0s3-s80
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-580
0s3-s80
053-580
053-580
0s3-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-s80
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-s8o
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-580
0s3-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
0s3-s80
0s3-580
053-580
053-580
053-580
053-580

-474
-474
-474
- 474
-474
- 410
- 410
- 4'1 0
-470
-470
-470
-410
-470
-4'.7 0
-410
- 4'10
-4'70
-4'70
-470
-470
- 471
-411
-471
-4'7L
-47r
-41L
-47L
-4'7L
-47r
-41r
- 4'71
- 414
- 47!
- 477
- 41L
-411
-47t
-4',7L
-47L
-4'7t
-47L
-477-4'll
-477
-4',77
-47L
-47].
-477
-417
-41!
-47r
-471
- 477
-477

o447
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450

300.

300.
140.
160.
300.
550.
200.
200.
340.
20.

350.
'730.
640.
400.

260 .

a7
0?
07
o'l
07
o7
0?
0?
o'7
0'7
01
0?
0'7
o7
0'7
0?
0?
07
0'l
01
01
01
0?
07
07
a'7
0'7
0?
0'l
07
07
07
07
01
01
07
0"1
07
07
07
01
o1
01
07
01
01
01
01
a7
a1
01
07
0'7
o7
o7

730

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
2
2
2

2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

0504s0
050450
050452
454452
050452
050452
050452
050452
0504s2
a 50 452
a5a 452
050452
454452
0504s2
050452
050460
050460
050460
050450
050450
050440
050440
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

05
05
o5
05
05
05
05
05
05
050450
050450
050450
050450
050450

423
023

o23
o23
023
023
023
o23
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
02x
023
023

023
023

023
o23
023
o23
023
023
023
o23
423

423
023
023
023
o23
o23

a4/2s / 2A23
a4/25/ 2a23
a4/25/2a23
a4/25/2A2a
a4/25/ 2A23
a4 / 25 / 2A23
a4 /25 / 2023
a4/2s/2A23
a4 / 25 /2023
a4 /25 /2023
a4/25 /2A23
a4 /25 /2023
a4 /25 /2023
a4 /25 /2023
a4/25/2a23
a4/25/2023
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2023
a4/25/2a23
04/2s/2023
04/25/2021
o4 /25 / 2023
04i 25 /2A23
o4/25/2A23
o4 /25 / 2a23
o4/25/2A23
o4 /2572a23
04 /25/2A23
o4/25,/2A23
04 /25/2A23
o4 /2\ /2A21
o4/25/2023
04/25/2A23
04/25/2023
04/2s/2A23
o4/25/2023
04 / 25 /2023
04/25/2A23
a4/2a/2A23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2a23
a4/25/2023
a4 /25 / 2023
a4 /2s / 2023
o4/25/2023
a4 / 2s7 2023
a4 /25 / 2023
a4/2s/2023
o4 /25 / 2A23
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2023
a4 /25 / 2021
a4 /25 /2a23
o4/2s/2a23
o4 /25 /2A23

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

2'7 0
300

30
425
330
450
300

60
200

214
204

4A
410

100
180
100
180
550
7'7 5
100
200
120

400
744
100

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPqERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MCPHERS
MC PHERS
MC PHER S
MCPHERS
MCPHERS

ON LA
ON I.A
ON I.A
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON I,A
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON I,A
ON LA
ON I,A
ON LA
ON LA
ON LA
ON I,A
ON I,A
ON LA
ON LA
ON ],A
ON I,A
ON IlA
ON I]A
ON LA
ON I,A

023
023
023
023
023
423
023
023
023
023
023
o23
o23
023
023
023

1,070
7,6't0
1,500

100
720
950

L,37A

050450
050450

00
00

00
00

0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450
0450

ACCOUNT NAME



DA:rB o4l2ll2o23 TIUE 10:20
i,I,RY

VE}IDOR NA 8

CI]ECKS CI,AIUS LIST

A],L CHECKS
REPORT DATB RAIGE SROU 0412512023 TO O4l2sl2o23

I'TEM/ REASON DATE CI{ECK

cH(1.02 PAGB 77

A!4OUNTPP ACCOTJNT * ACCOI,I{I NAI4E

L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
MOORE I,AV.I, PLLC
MOORE LAI,J, PLLC
MOORE LAW, PLLC
MOORE I,AW, PLLC
MOORE LAW, PLLC
MOORE LAW, PLLC
MOORE I.AW, PLLC
WEIIIJS PEYTON PARTAIN BA]'D
WELLS PEYTON PARTATN BALD
WE',LS PEYTON PARTAIN BAI,D
WEI,I,S PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
WEI,LS PEYTON PARTAIN BA],D
WELLS PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
WELLS PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
GLEN CROCI<ER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
GLEN CROCKER
I,. MCPHERSON LAW, PI,LC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PITI'C
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON I,AII, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
L. MCPHERSON LAW, PLLC
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
MOORE
WELI]S
WELLS
WELLS
WELLS
DOROTH
DOROTH
DORO?H
DOROTH
DOROTH
DOROTH
DOROTH
DOROTH
DOROTH
DOROTH

LAW,
LAW,
LAW,
LAW,
LAIi,
LAW,

ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODTAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTOD]AL
ATTORNEY.CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY - CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY - CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODIAI.
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY- CUSTODlAI.
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAIJ
ATTORNEY. CUSTODIAIJ
ATTORNBY - CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY - CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY - NON - CUSTODIAI,
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODTAL
ATTORNEY -NON - CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY.NON- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY-NON- CUS?ODIAI,
ATTORNBY-NON- CUS?ODIAI,
ATTORNEY.NON- CUSTODIAI,
ATTORNEY.NON. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODTAL
AfTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY.NON. CUSTODTAL
ATTORNEY.NON. CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY.NON - CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODTAL
ATTORNEY - NON. CUSTODIAI,
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY.NON. CUSTODIAI,
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAl,
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAL
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAT,
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODTAI,
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAI.
ATTORNEY-NON- CUSTODIAI,
ATTORNEY.NON. CUSTODIAIT
PROF. GUARDTAN AD. ],ITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD.LTTEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD.I,ITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD.],ITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD - LITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD.I,ITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD - I.ITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD-LITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD-LITEM
PROF. GUARDIAN AD-],ITEM

P- IN COURT
P-OUT OF COURT
P-MISC EXP
P- IN COURT
P-OUT OF COURT
P.IN COURT
P.OUT OP COURT
P-OUT OF COURT
P- IN COURT

50450
50450
50450
50452
5A 452
5a 452
54452
50452
50452
50452
50460

a-t
a'7
0?

2023
2023

2023
2423
2023
2023
2423
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
20 23
2A 23
2423
2423
2423

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423

2023
2023
2023
2023

053-580-471
053-580-471
053-580-471.
0s3-580-471
053-580-4?1
053-580-471
053-580-4?1
0s3-580-471
053-580-471
053-580-471
053-580-471
053-580-47r-
053-580-47r-
053-580-47r-
053-580-471
053-580-471.
0s3-s80-471
053-s80-472
453-540-4'?2
053-580-472
053-580-472
o53-SA0-472
053-580-472
453-540-472
0s3-s80-472
053-s80-4?2
053-580-472
453-5AO-472
453-580-472
053-580-472
053-580-472
053-540-472
053-s80-472
053-580-472
053-580-472
053-580-472
053-580-472
453-580-412
053-580-472
053-580-4?2
053-580-472
453-540-4'72
053-580-4?2
053-5I0-4?2
053-580-474
053-580-474
053-580-474
053-580-474
053-580-4?4
053-580-474
053-580-474
053-580-474
053-580-474
0s3-580-4?4

88TH-C
88TH-C
88TH-C
8 8TH- C
8 8TH- C
I8TH - C
8 8TH. C
88TH-C
88TH-C
88TH-C
88TH-C
8 8TH- C
8 8TH- C
I8TH- C
88TH-C
8 8TH- C
8 8TH- C

P.OUT OF
P- IN COUR
P.OUT OF
P.IN COUR

1.5 0
1.3 0

284
560
310

'724
254

4A
320
130

00
00
00

450
460
460
460
460
460
4 4',?
447

44'7
44'7
447
44'7
44'7
450
450

450
452
452
452
452

452
452

50444
50444
50444
50444
50444
50444
50444
50444
5o 444
50444

04/2s/204/2a/)
o4 /2s /2
a4/ 25/2
04/25/2
a4 /2s/2
a1/2s/2
04 /2s/2
04 /2s /2
04/2s/2
04 /25 /2
o4/25/2
04 /2s /2
o4 /2\'/2
o4 /2s /2
a4/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4/25/?
a4/25/2
04 /25 /2
04/25/2
04/25/2
a4/25/2
04/25/2
a4/2a/2
a4 /25/2
a4 /25/2
a4/25/2
a4/25 /2
a4/25/ 2
a4/25/2
a4/25/2
04 /25/2
04/25/2
a4/25 /2
a4/2s72
a4 /25 /2
a4/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4 /25 /2
a4/25/2
a4/2s/2
a4 /2a /"
04/25/2
04/2s/2
04/25/2
04/2572
04/25/2
04/25/2
04/25/2
o4/2s/2
04/2s/2
o4/25/2
04 /25/2

023
023
423
o23
023
423
023
o23
023
023
023
023
023
423
023
o23
423

423
423
a23
423
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023

023
023

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
o
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

6',7 A
294
200
2LA
300
550

60
160
600

80
365

00
0o
00
00
o0
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

0?
a't
a7
a'7
a'7
a7
a7

a7
a7
a7
a'l
a7
07
07
01
07
0'l
07
a7
a7
a'7
a7
a7
a7
a7
0?
o'l
o7
o7
0?
07
a'l
07
07
07
a'l
0'l
07
07
0'l
0'l
0'l
0'l
0'l
a'7
0?
o7
07
o7
01

OUR

OUR

OUR

OURT
OURT

T

T

T

c
T
C
T
C
T
C
C

023

423

423
023

2423
2423
2423
2423

-OUT OF
-IN COUR

P
P
P

423
023
023

50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
5o
50

50

50
50
50
5o
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
s0
50
s0
50

180
200
200
375
260
200
240
110

15
100
240
100
100
100
100
350
100
190

20
300
330
160
100
100
150
2s0

5o
10
30

2ta
2Aa

-OUT O
P-OUT O

F
E
o

PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC
PLLC

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

2a 23
2423
2423
2023

2023
2o 23

023
423
423
023
o23
o23
423
423

8 8TH - NCP - OUT F COURT

],AW, PLLC
PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
PEYTON PARTAIN BAIJD
PEYTON PARTAIN BALD
PEYTON PAXTAIN BALD
Y STAN',EY
Y STANLEY
Y STAN],EY
Y STANI,EY
Y STAN',EY
Y ST}NI.EY
Y STANLEY
Y STANLEY
Y STANLEY
Y STANLEY

88TH-NCP-IN COURT
88TH.NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP-IN COURT
88TH-NCP.OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP-IN COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP-IN COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP-MISC EXP
88TH-NCP-IN COURT
88TH.NCP.OUI OF COURT
88TH.NCP.MISC EXP
88TH-NCP-IN COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH.NCP.IN COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COI'RT
88TH.NCP.OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88?H-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP-TN COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-NCP- IN COURT
88TH.NCP.OI]T OF COURT
88TH-NCP-IN COURT
88TH-NCP-OUT OF COURT
88TH-GUARDIAN AD LITEM
88TH.GUARDIAN AD LITEM
88TH-GUARDIAN AD LITEM
SSTH.GUARDIAN AD T.ITEM
88TH-GUARDIAN AD LITEM
88TH-GUARDIAN AD ].ITEM
SSTH.GUARDIAN AD LITEM
88TH-GUARDIAN AD LITEM
88TH-GUARDIAN AD LITEM
88TH-GUARDIAN AD LITEM

450
450
450
450
450

460
450
450
450



DNrE O4/2t/2O23 TrlrE 10:20
.]I,RY

r/ENDOR NAXE

CIIBCTS CLAIUS LIST O{X102 PAGE

nEpoRT DATE RA!{GE FROrir 04125/2023'r0 0412512023
AI,L CHBCXS

ACCDI'NI ITAIiE ITEU/XE,E.SON DAIB CIIECK AIIOI'NT

S['B TOT'AI CHtsCXS WRITI:SN
SI]B ITOITAT, VOID CIXECKS

46,970.OO
0 .00

18

PP ACCOTJIT'T *

cps nxpENsEs

TOTAI GIECK AI4OUMT

45 ,97O -OO

TOTAI CI{ECKS YJRITTEN
ToTAI VOID CHECKS

73,472 -OO
o-oo

13,472.OO



DNnB O4/2L12O23 TrnB 10:20 CIIBCXS Cr,Arr'rS LrST CEX1O2 pAcB 19

AII{BRICEN RESCT]E PI,AII 2021 RBPORT DATE NANGB ERO!' 04/2512023 TO 0412512023
AI,I, CHECKS

VENDOR }IEHB PP ACCOI,III * ACCOI'NT NA!,B ]TEM./REASON DATE CIIECK AI,'OUi[f

THE !,ABICHE ARCHITECTURAIJ O"I 2023 422-506-453 'JAIL RENOVATIONS MARCH 23 JAIL 04/25/2023 050435 1?5.00
BK MECIIANTCAL SERVTCES rN 07 2023 422-506-453 JArL RENOVATTONS 1AC UNrT FOR JArL 04/25/2023 050524 1,2,7a5-O0

SI'B I1oTAI CI'EC(S IIR,IITTAN
SI]B I1oTAI VOID CI{ECKS

x2,890.00
0 .00

TOTAI EXPENSES 12,890-OO

1OTAI CHECKS ITRI:NEN
fi)arAl, voID o{Ecl(s

12, a9O - 00
o-00

113TAI CI{ECX AMOI'IN'I 12, 890 - 00



DiNflE 04121,12023 TIME 10:20
HEALTII DEPT GRAITT

\IENIDOR, XIA]ME I'I' ACCOI]MI #

CIiECXS CINI]IS LIST
REPORT DATE RAnGE FROi{ 0412512023',ro 0412512A23

AIL CI{ECXS

ACCOT'I{IT IIAME ITtsM/R,EASON DATE GiECI(

TOTAI CI]ECK AII{OI,NT

CHX1O2 PAGE 20

A!{OUI{n

BRENDA I! HIIIL
MINDY SMART
SHARON I,JHTTIEY

10
10
10

242

202

3 503-505-426 TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS
3 503.505-425 TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS
3 503-505-426 TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS

5/t-5/3
s/1,-5/3
5/t-5/3

HOSPITA], PREPARDNES O 4 /
HOSP]TAL PREPAREDNEO 4 /
IiOSPITAL PREPAREDNEO 4 /

25 / 2023
25 /2023
2s /2023

SUts TCTTAI, CIIECKS I.RITTEII
suB 1t,1rAr vorD cliEcxs
PI{EP I{AZAR.D T'OT'AN, EXPENSES

TOTAI G{ECKS SRITTEN
1oTAI VOID CIIBCKS

050419
050431
0s0432

344 .81
344 - 87
4s0.38

1,740 - ).2
0-o0

1, 140 . 12

1, 140 - 12
o-oo

t,r.4o -42



DATts O4l2tl2o23 TrMB 10:20
IIEALmi saRvrcEs 8/31

VEIIDOR I{AIi{E PP AC@I'NT #

CHRISTINA M. RICHARD
XEROX CORPORATION

08
08

2023
2023

EIBCXS CI,AIUS LIST GIX1O2 PAGE

nEPORT DATE RAIVGE FROM A4/2s/2A23 'tO 04/25/2A23
AI.]I, GIACKS

2t

ACCOUTTI ITAI,IE ITBU/NE,AIION IIATE OIECX

TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS FROM ORANGE TO KOI'N?ZE 04/25/2023 O5O42O
OFFICE EQUTPMENT RENTALS FEB 23-3UA294844.HLTH 04/25/2023 05A43'I

SI'B TOTAJ, OIECKS WRIITEN
SI'A TOTAI, VOID CHECKS

tlCYfAL EXPBIISES

TOTAI, CIECKS WRI TEN{
TOltAlL VOID SIIECKS

AI{O{nm

505-503-426
505-503-452 130.70

159 - 52
0.00

1s9 -52

Ls9.52
0.00

TOTAL CI{ECK A]MOI]MT 159.52



tm:ra o4l2tl2o23 TrtdB 10:20
COVID- 1 9 VACCINAITIOX{ CAPACIT'Y

CIIECXS CI,AIIIIS LIST CH(1O2 PAGE

R.tsPORT DATE RArIGE FROM 04/2512023 TO 04125/2023
AI,]L CIIECKS

OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS
OFFTCE EQUIPMENT RENTALS

ITEU/nSASO!r DATB OIACK

APR 23-CNB2KCKAZP-IHC 04/2s/2023 050423
FEB 23 - 3UA294844-HLTH 04/25/2023 05043'l

SI'B TOTAI" CHECRS TTR.IITEN
SI'B TO(IAI. VOID CIIECXS

TOTAI, EXPEI{SES

WASHED CAR SEAT COVERS A4/2s/2O23 0sO433

SI]B TOTAI, CHACKS I|RITTBN
SI]B TO|IAL VOID CIXEC(S

TOTAJ, EXPEIISBS

10 2023 521-504-454 AUTO MAINTENANCE/REPATR

TOTAL CI]ECKS WRITTEII
I\CTAL VOID OIECK.S

259 -OO
0-00

VEIIDOR T{AI{E

FUNCTION 4, LLC
XEROX CORPORATTON

PP ACCOUMT # ACCOUN'T NAME A}IOu-.i:t

521-507-462
527- 50L- 452

2423
2023

10
10

712 .70
130. ?0

243 - 10
0.00

243 .40
15.50
15 .60
0.00

15-60

SHELI ANN RIC}ARDSON

TOITAI- C:IIECK A]MOUMT 259 - 00



CHBCXIi CI,AIIIS

AIJL CIIECXS

VENDOR NAI,IE

XEROX CORPORATlON

PP ACCOUITT # ACCOUMT DIA!{E

07 2023 595-501-452 OFFICE EQUIPMENT RENTALS

DNflB O4l2r/2O23 TrUE 10:20
HE,ALTH SERVICES BIC

MICHELLE MILLER

LIST OIK1O2 PAGE

RBPORT DArA RANGE FROL 0412512023 TO O4l2s/2O23

23

a1 2423 595-547-486 CONTRACT LABOR

a'7 2023 595-508-486 CONTRACT LABOR

a'7 2023 59s-515-485 CONTRACT LABOR

I1'EM/RA,ASO[ DATE CHECK

FEB 23 -MX4492635 -WIC 04/25/2023 a5a437

SI'B TOTAL GIBCXS f,RITTBN
SI'B 1lorAl, VOID @ECTS

WIC TOIIAL EXPENSES

ADMINISTRATION 04/25/2023 a5a430

SI'B TOTAT O'ECX.S WRITIEI{
SI'B TOIAI, VOID SIAC(S

TOITAJJ BIPEIISBS

NUTRITTON EDUCATTON 04/25/2023 0sA430

SI'B 1'OTAI, cf,IECKS WRI15'E!I
SI'B ?OTAI, VOID EIECKS

TorAIJ EXPENSES

SNAPED OP, SNAPBF 04/25/2023 050430

SI]B TorAL (IIBCRS T'RITTEXC
SI'B TOTAI, VOID GIEC(Ii

TCITAIJ E:(PtsNSES

ToTAI CHECKS Y|RITTEI{
ltrlAr- volD cItBcKs

IUTAL GIECK A}{OUIrI

AIIOI'MT

242 .67

242.67
0.00

242.6?
r89.!2
489.L2

0.00
149 - 12

125 . OAMICHELLE MILLER

MICHELLE MILLER

126 - 08
0 .00

L26.OA

1,418.40
1,418.40

0.00
1,418 .40

a ,9'16 - 27
o-00

)- ,97 6 .27



DNnB 0412L12023 TrUE 10:2O crlBcrli Ct AIITS LrST @I(102 PAGE 24

irIrvtNILE PROBATION GRervIS 8,/31 
AIJr eIECKS 

REPORT DATE RAICGB rRoI' 04125/2023 TO 0412512023

VEI{I)oR NAI'IB PP ACCICI,NT * ACCOI,NT ITAIM ]TBU,/R3,ASOIT DATE CHECK ATI!oI,NT

souTI{ERN COMPUTER WAREHOU 08 2023 605-502-334 SUPPI,rES Hp410A BT.ACK 04/25/2023 050538 5r-29
SoUTHERN CoMPUTER wAREHou 08 2023 60s-s02-334 SUPPLTES HP410A cyAN 04/25/2023 050538 '?9.r5

SI'B I1oTA], O{ECR.S NRITTB}I
St,B I1CTAI VOID G{ECXS

L40 .44
0 .00

3 /22-CVPS 16) 9{ATER (1)
MAR COOLER RENTAL

STATE A-1OO EXPEIISES

TOTAL CI{ECI( A!{OIIJI T

050
050

462
462 3.99

34-83
0 .00

140 -44
SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPAR(LETTS AND SIERRA SPR

08
08

2023
2023

605-505-334 SUPPLTES
60s-s0s-334 SUPPLIES

04/25 / 2023
04/2s/2023

AIIT tsD W.1OO T'OI'AIL EXPEIISSS

SI'B TCTTAI GIECXS WRIN'TEN
SIJB TCIIAI VOID G{ECKS

TOTAL CI{ECXS ITRITTBT{
TOTA]- VOrD OIBC(S

34-83

L75 -27
0-00

't-75.27



t,^IrE 0412L12023 Tr!{B 10:20 CEECKS ClAIllS LIST CI{(102 PAGE 25

alrrvBrrla pRoBATroI{ cRNrrs 9/30 RBR)RT DATE RAIGB FX.O}i O4l2sl2o23 TO 0412512023
AI,I, CIIECKS

VENDOR I{AUB PP ACCIUIM * ACCOI'NT IIAI,IE ITBI'/REASON DATB CHBCR AIiIOI'NT

DEVTLLTER COUNSELTNG AND 08 2023 69s-s01-400 PROF',ESSTONAL SERVICES COUNSELTNG-MAR 23 04/25/2023 050461 3?5.00
SI'B TOTAL OIECKS WNITTBN
SIJB TOTAI VOXD G{ECKS

TOTA.I, EXPENSES

375 .00
0-00

375.00

ToTAI CHECX,S IIRITTEN
TOTAI, VOID GIECKS

3?5 - 00
o-oo

TOTAI g]ECK AUOUNT 375 - O0



DNnE O4l2rl2o23 TrXB 10:20
UBII1IAL HEAITI{ LIAISON PROGRAI'

VEI{DOR }IAME PP ACCOIJNT #

SILSBEE MOTOR COMPANY
SILSBEE MOTOR COMPANY

08
08

2023
2023

ACCOI'NT DIA!.{E

54 AUTO MAINTENANCE,/REPAIR
54 AUTO MAINTENANCE/REPAIR

(fIECX.s CI,AIIi{S LIST CTIK1O2 PAGB

REPORT DATE RAIIGE FROL O4l2sl2023 TO 0412512023
AIL CIIBCKi

25

ITEM/RE"ASOX{

VEH MAINT. 
'JEEVEH MAINT-LEE

DAT'E CI{ECK

04/25/2a23 a5A434
o4 /25 / 2A23 A5A434

563 .7'7
7.00

AI{OUIIT

'/47-560-4
7A'7-560-4

ST'B TOTAL C!{ECXS Ii.EITTETI
SUB IUTAI, VOID CHECKS

570 -77
0. 0o

TCTTAI EXPEIISES

IUTAL CHECK A}IOUNT

I1oTAL OIECX,S I{RTT'NEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

5'l o .7'l

514 -77
0-00

5'to.7't



DN|E O4|2L/2O23 TIME 10 :20 EIECNS CI,AII|S I,IST CtI(102 PAGB

RBPORa DAfA RANGE rROM O4l2sl2l23 'rO 0412512023AIL CIIECIG

TTEM/REASON DATE o{tscK AXOUMT

2'l

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBL
TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBL
TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBL
VOCA !]UROR DONATIONS
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBI,I

08
08
08
08

VENDOR NAME

CAPITAL ONE, N.A.

ADULT PROSATnOX{ 8/31

PP ACCOUN"I #

023 805-250-103
023 8

8
8
I

ACCOI'I$"]T NAI{E

OFFTCE SUPPLIES
O!'FICE SUPPLIES
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEIJ
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVE],
REGISTRATION FEES
REGISTRATION FEES
CONTRACT SERVICES
SOFTWARE LICENSE/SUPPORT

2
2
2
2
2

SAP
SAP
SAP
CVA

423
423
423

o5-250
05-250
05-250
05-250

- 103
- 103
-104
-105

ESCROW - SEXUAL ASSAULT PR
ESCROW - SEXUAL ASSAULI PR
ESCROW - SEXUAL ASSAULT PR
ESCROW - CRIME VICTIMS ASS
ESCROW-DPS LAB FEES

23
23
23

FEES JAN
FEES EEB
FEES MAR
MAR-23

050475
4504'75
050475
050480
0504?6

275.00
95. O0

570.00
3r.s.00

2,544.04

a4/2s/2023
o4/2s/2023
04/25/2A23
a4 /25 /2A23
a4 /2s/2A23

08 2023 805-500-310 0FFlCE SUPPLIES

MAR.23

SITts TOT"A]L G{ECKS I{RII"IEN
SI'ts TOTAI VOID CI]ECKS

REFRESH OFFTCER OF THE YEARo4/25/2A23 A5A465

SI'E TOTAI CHACKS I{RITTEII
SI'B TOTAI VOID CHECI<S

TOTAL EXPBNSES

3,899.00
152.05

152.05
0.00

152 - 05

PURCHASING
PURCHASING

ENTERPRISE IIO],DINGS INC
KEVIN CUMMINGS
KEV]N CUMMINGS
KEVIN CUMMINGS
KEVIN CUMMINGS
RI{ONDA DUPLISSEY
STARIJAR SHENA MATTOX
THEREASE IiAT?S
SAIV1 HOUSTON STATE UNIVERS
TEXAS OANG INVESTIGATORS
THE CIMA COMPANIES INC
CORRECTIONS SOFT'TARE SOLU

08
08
08
08

2023 80s-501-310 147
1.5

5
2L9
L47
a3'l
469
30'7

'7

246
246
294
400

050471
050471
050454
0s0469
050470
050470
050470
050470
4504'72
a5a4'7 4
a5a4'79
050473
45447',7
0504?8
050466

4 /25 /2023
4 /2s /2023
4 /25/2a23
4 /25/2A23
4 / 25 / 2A23
4 / 2s / 2a23
4/25/2A23
4/25/2A23
4/25/2023
4 /2s /2a23
4 /25 /2a23
4 /?a / 2A23
4/25/2a23
4 /25/2A23
4 /2s/2A23

805-501-310
805-s01-426
805-501-426
805-501-425
805-501-425
805-501-426
805-501-426
805-501-425
805-501-426
805-501-426
805-501-427
805-501-427
805-501-486
805-501-594

2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

POSTAGE MAR 23
SUPP],IES MAR 23
3/20-23/23 TOr,r, PMT
APRrL 1-5. 2023
MEALS 4/2-4/23
LODGING JOE & RHONDA
I,ODGING COLETTE & SHANNON
LODGING KEVIN

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

00
39
89
55
50
52

08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

4/1,.5/23 TOLL PAYMENT O
5/9-5/12 TAPS ANNUAL CONFERO
5/9-5/72 TAPS ANNUAL CONFERo
1/24-1/2'7 REG FEES DIC 0
6/25-6/3A REG FEES TGl 0
a1/23-A1/24 VrS RENEWAL - CSRo
PROF SERV MAY.23 O

7,
1,

45
90
50
50
00
00

240.00
1, 393 . 00

SIJB TOTAI CHECKS WRITTEN
SUB IUIAL VOID GIECK.S

5,135 ,12
0 ,00

D. SCOTT HUGHES CENTER FO 08 2023 805.503.486 CONTRACT SERVICES MAR-23 IOP

6, 135 . r.2

2,000.00
BASIC SI'PERVIAION BXPEI{SES

04/2s/2A23 AsA468

SI'B TOTAI CI{ECXS ITRITTBN
ST'B TOTAT VOID CHECKS

2, 000 - oo
0.00

DP SI,B ABUSE lreEATMtslIr PROGRAU 2,000-00

TOIAI CHECKS IIRIITEN
TOTAI, VOID C}IECXS

!2,185 -47
0.00

TOTAI, CHECK A}IOTIMT 12, La6 - 17

3, 899.00
0-o0



tD:rB 0412112023 rrt{B 10:20 QIBCTG CLAIUS LIST OI(102 PAGE 2A

voca-wqrr AssrsTAlIcB cooRDrt{ RapoRT DATB RANGB FRot{ 0412512023 TO O4l25l2O2X
AI,IJ CIIBCKS

vErrDoR. DIA!.{E PP ACCOITNIT # ACCOUIST r{Auts rTEM/REASOT{ DATE G{ACK AMOrrMr

THE HOME DEPOT PRO O7 2A23 902-5A7.310 OFF'ICE SUPPI,IES 3 TIER HEAVY DUTY ROLLING CO4/25/2023 O5O54T 99.98

St,B TOTAI CHBCXS HRITTEN
SI'B TCTTAI VOID CIIECf,S

99 -98
0.00

TOTAI EXPSNSES

1'OTAI CI]ECX A!4OIJIII

TOTAI, C:IIECKS WRTTTBN
ITOITAJL VOf D CIXECKS

99-94

99-98
0 .00

99-9A



DxnB O4l2tl2g23 TItrtB 10:20
cRruB vrmrHs GRANTS 8/31

VEX{IDOR NA]ME PP ACCOI]MT #

CHECKS CI,AIUS LIST CHXIO2 PAGB

RSPOR? DATE RAI{GB FRO!i 0412512023 T:O 04/2512023
ALL CIIECKS

ACCOI]IET I{A!.IE ITEM/RBASON DAIE CI{ECK AMOI'MT

REG. CCAW. KC
REG-CCAW-EH
MILEAGE.MARCH OAG
MTLEAGE -MARCH OAG
MILEAGE-APRIL OAG
MARCH MILEAGE OAG
MILEACE FEB/MARCH OAG

29

CONFERENCE ON CRIMES AGAI
CONFERENCE ON CRIMES AGA]
ELIZABETH HODGE
.JENNIFER SUNIGA
.JENN]FER SI'NIGA
XAISLINN CUNN]NGHAM
KELLY R. BURKE

08
08
08
08
08

08

2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

905-502-426
905 - 502- 426
905-502-425
905-502-426
90s-502-426
9 05 - 502- 426
905-502-426

TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL
TRAVEL

023
423

o23
o23

023

SIJB X"OTAT @IEC(S flXtr1.rflX{
SUts ITOTAL VOND CIIECKS

OAG SAPCS-STATE EXPEI{SES

00
00
a7

56

234
234

18
39
28
33
61

o5c 421
050421
050422
o50426
o50426
050427
050428

04/2s/2
a4 /2s /2
04/2s/2
04 /2s /2
04/2s/2
04/2s/2
04/25/2

.28

.83

558 - 35
0-00

558 - 36

TOIAL O{ECK.S WRITTEN
It}TAL VOID CI{ECXS

55a - 36
0.00

TOTAJ- CI]ECK AMOUNT 558 - 35



t NrE o4l2ll2t23 TrrrB 10:20
vocA 13660

VENDOR !{AIi{B I'P ACCOU]NT #

CIIECKS CI,AIIIS LIST CHK1O2 PAGB

R3PORT DATB RN{GB FROU O4l2sl2t23 rO O4/2s12O23
AI.I, GIECXS

rlrEM/REASON DATE C'X]ECK AMOUNII'

3C

ACCOI'I{]T T{AME

CONFERENCE ON CR]MES
CONFERENCE ON CRIMES
ELIZATETH HODGE
JENNIFER SIIN]GA
JENNIFER SUNIGA
KAISLINN CUNNINGHAM
KELLY R. BURKE

a1
a7
07
a7
a'1
a'7
a'7

AGAI
AGAI

AND
AND
AND
AND
A'VD
AND
AND

EXPENS
EXPENS
EXPENS
EXPENS
EXPENS
EXPENS
EXPENS

0504
0504
0504
0504
0504
0504

2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023

REG-CCAW.EH
REG-CCAW-KC
MILEAGE-MARCH VOCA
M]LEAGE.APRIL VOCA
MILEAGE.MARCH VOCA
MARCI{ MILEAGE VOCA
MILEAGE FEB/MARCH VOCA

357
3 5'l

28
42
59
49

27
27
22
26
26
27

a4/25/2A23
a4 /?5 /2A2f
a4/25/2A23
a4/25/2023
04 / 25 /2023
04/25/2023
a4/25/2A23

946-542-4
946-542-4
946-5A2-4
906-502-4
906-502-4
906-502-4
906-502-4

26 TRAVBL
25 TRAVEL
25 TRAVEL
26 TRAVEL
26 TRAVEL
26 TRAVEI,
26 TRAVEL

TRAINING
TRAINING
TRAIN]NG
TRAINING
TRAINlNG
TRAINING
TRAININC

00
00
29

.84
-14
.91

050428

suB "noT'ArL cxtEcxs wRrltrrax{
sIrB Tg[4.T" VO]LD CI{ECI(S

987 - 53
0.00

VOCA N3650 TOTAI EXPENSES 9A'l -53

TOTAI OIECT(S TRITTEIiI
TqTAI VOID OIECKS

947 -53
0.00

:|OTA]- C]#CK AMOUNT 987.53

ITOITAI CHECKS WRITTEi{
TOTAI, CIJIECXS VO]IDED

234,642.83
0-o0

234,602 .83

W }TCDAIIIEL- CO JI'DGE

Lw cooPER- com.{ L

C KIRKEIIDAIL-COMM 2

A YOIn{G- COrirU 3

B KOCI| - Cll,tril 4

OI CAIYDICB I,ICRINI\IEY

AIIGEI,A GORE-AT'D

GRAND TOTAI AIIOUNT



D/NnB o4l2ol2o23 TItrB 10:08
CD CI,X PRBSBRVITION TBES

VBIIDOR IIAT'E PP ACCOI'NT + ACCOUITT NA!,IE

ACH CI,AII'S LIST

DA'I"E ACH II

SIK1O7 PAGE 1

AMOLINT

6

2 ,'t 63 .57

REPORT DATB RANGE FROU O4l2Ol2O23 TO O4|2O/2O23

FICA TAXES
FlCA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

0?
07
o'7
o'7
a7

2023
2023

2023
2023
2023

ao7 - 202 -toa
007-403-201
a0'7 -202 -loa
a0'7 -242 - taa
a0'7 - 403 -20L
007-202-100

SA],ARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SA]-ARIES PAYABLE

a4/2a/2A23
a4/2A/2A23
a4/2a/2A23
a4/2A/2A23
a4/20/2A23
a4/20/2a23

I1'EU/REASOI{

FICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

171-.06
l-71-.05
170.81
40.01
40. o1

2,L70.62

1559
r669
767 A
1-677
7677
1672

AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO

TO'IAI ITEUS ,IRITTET

TOTAL AUOII]IP



DAIIB O4/2O/2O23 Tri{E 10: 08

GEIIERAI, E'I]XSD

VENDOR }IAME PP ACCOIJI{'T #

ACI{ CI,AIMS 
']IST 

C}IK1O? PAGA

REPORT DAIIE RANGE FROM O4|2O/2O23 'rO A4/2O/2O23

DA,fH ACII # AMOUIflT

2

CHILD SUPPORT
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES

FICA TAXES

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES

FICA TAIGS
FICA TAXES

FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXBS
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES

010-s5s-201
010-555-201

ACCOT]M' I{A}.IE

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA

CA
CA

CA

CA
CA

ALAR
ALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES

TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES

TAXES

TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES

TAXES

TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
IES PAYABLE

ITEM/RE"A.SON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

2

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

a7
a7
07
07
a7
07
07
01
01
07
0'7
07
07
07
07
a7
07
a7
07
07
07
07
07
o7
07
o7
o7
o7
o7
07
07
07
07
0'7
0'7
07
o7
07
o7
07
o7
07
07
o7
0'7
07
07
0?
07
07
o7
07
07
o7
07

023
023
o23
023
423
423
423
023
423

023
023
423
023

023
023

023
023
023

o23
023
o23
o23
o23
o23
o23
o23
o23
o23
o23
o23
023
023
o23
o23

010-202-100
010-202-100
010-400-201
010-403-201
010-405-201
010-409-201
010-410-201
010-411-201.
010-435-201
010-436-201
010-450-201
010-4ss-201
010-4s6-201
010-457 -201-
010-458-201
0L0-459-201
0r.0-450-201
010-47s-201
atl-476-20L
0L0 - 49s- 20L
o10-49',7-20\
010-499-201
0L0-505-20L
010-506-201
010-510-201
010-518-201
010-551-201
010-552-201
010-553-201
010-554-201.

010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010
010

FI
FI
EI
FI
EI
FI

FI
FI
FI
Er
EI
FI
FI
FI
FI

27
61
29
93
69
97

B7
02
09

99
'7'7
34
44
60
10
53
51
58
59
65
6'1
7t

2L,743
c/
F1
FI

FI
FI
FI
FI

FI
F]

S

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

CA
CA
CA

TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXE S
TAXES
TAXES
TAXE S
TAXE S
TAXE S
TAXE S
TAXE S
TAXE S
TAXES
TAXES
TAXE S
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXE S
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES

TAXES
TAXES

01559
01659
01669

428 .7 3
54',7 .57
'74-82

-14
.24
.71

64.83
95 .44

.22

.65

.'7 2

.39

.86

04/20/2023
a4/2a/2023
a4/2A/2023
a4/2A /2023
a4/2A/2023
a4 /2A / )O"'\
a4/2a/2A23
a4 /2A /2A23
a4/2a/2A23
04 /20 /2A23
04/20/2a23
04/20/2a23
04 /20 /2A23
o4/20/2a23
04/20/2A23
o4/20/2A23
o4 /20 /2A23
o4 /20 /2A23
o4/20/2A23
o4 /)o /2a2?,
o4 /20 /2A23
o4 /20 /2A23
o4/20/2A23
o4/20/2A23
04/20/2023
04 /20 /2A23
04/20/2023
o4/20/2A23
o4 /20/2023
o4/20/2A23
o4 /20 /2021
o4/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
o4/20/2023
o4/20/2023
o4/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20 /2023
o4/20/2023
o4/20/2023
04/20/2023
o4/20/2023
o4 /20 /2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20 /2023
04 /20 / 2023
o4/2A /2023
o4/20/2023
o4/2a/2023

A0 r55 8
A0l-569
A0166 9
A0166 9
A0166 9
A0155 9
A0155 9
A01659
A01559
A0166 9
A0156 9
A01669
A0155 9
A0166 9
A0156 9
A01669
A01569
A01669
A01569
A01669
A01559
A01669
A016 59
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

01669
01669
01669
01669
01569
01659
01659
01659
01670
016 71
016 71
016 71
015 71
015 71
016?1
0 \6'7 7
016?r
016?1
015 71
016?1
015?1
016?1
015?1
016?1
016?1

1
1
1
3
3
6
2
2
2
2
2
2

,0
,0

6
3

3
L
4

1
1

1

40
55

55
t4
26

FI

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
r
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
r
I
I
I
I
I
Ir

7
I
I
7
I
I

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

F

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

F
F
F
F
E
F

1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
t
1
1

1
1
1
1

FI
FI
FI
FI
FI
FI
EI
FI
FI
FI
FI
FI
F1
F1
FI
FI
F1
FI
F1

01659
01669
01659
01669 72

'L4
85
94
12

45
't7
62
o2
93

58
81
2'7
44
50
58
45
50
51.
33

75
94
06
92
40
38
89
85
88
14
89
89
38
98
61
95

28
14
'75
00
51
t7
46
41
31
80
84
42
59
58

63
62

o23
o23

070-457-2
010-458-2
010-459-2
010-460-2

!'1T TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES

-665

-202
-400
-403
-405

-20
-10
-10
-20
-20
-20

1
1

28,9
5,0

1
1

-560-20
- 561- 20
-570-20
-630-20
- 645- 20

-409-20
-410-20
-411-20
- 435- 20
- 436- 20
-450
- 455
- 455

1
1
1
1
1
1

3,0
1,1

9L
01
18
45

FI
PI
FI
FI
FI

01
01
01
01
01
01

o23
o23
o23
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
023
o23
023
023

201

FI
FI
FI
FI

CA
CA
CA
CA

CA

TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
TAXES
?AXES
?AXES

TAXES

TAXES
TAXES

1



DAirB O4|2O/2O23 TrUE 10:08
GE!{ERA], FUIID

VB{DOR NAI.IE PP ACCOUIrT f ITBU/N3ASON

MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE ?AXES
MEDI CARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES

MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
NET SALAR]ES

DATE ACH *

CHK1O7 PAGE 3

Alroulrl'

103.06

ACI] C]L,AIMS LIST
REPORT DATE RAiNGE F'ROr.r 04/2A/2023 "r0 04/20/2A23

MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES

MED]CARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
NET SALAR]ES

FTCA TAXES
FICA TAXES
PICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
PICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES

SALARIES PAYABLE

A01
A01
A01
A01
A01
A01
A01

.84
-44
.62
.96

61L
6't L
6't I
61t
677
67r
677
671
677
677
671
6'7r
67t
671
6't!
6'7r
6'71
6'7r
6'7r
6'77
6'.71
6'72

A01
401
A01
401
A01
A01
A01
A01
A01
A01
A01
A0L
A01
A01

04 /20 /2A23
o4/20/2A23
o4/20/2023
04/20/2023
o4/20/2023
04,/20/2023
04 /20 /2023
o4/?o/2021
o4/20/2023
o4 /2A /2A23
a4 /2A/2023
o4 /2A / 2023
a4 /2A/2023
a4 /2A / 2023
a4 /2A / 2023
a4 /2A / 2023
a4/2a/2023
a4/2A/2023
a4/2A/2a23
a4/2A/2023
a47 2A /2023
a4 /2a /2023

010-475-201
010-475-201
010-495-201
0t0-49'7-207
010-499-201
010-505-201
010-506-201
01.0-510-201
010-518-201
010-ss1-201
0t-0-552-201
010-553-201
010-554-201-
010-555-201
010-556-201
0l-0-550-201
010-561-201
010-s70-201
010-630-201
010-645-201
010-665-201
010-202-100

2423
2423
2023
2023
2423
2423
2023
2423
2a 23
2A23
20 23
2A23
2023
20 23
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

a'7
a'7
0?
a'7
a1
a'7
0')
a7
07
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
a7
0'7
a'7
0'7
o'7
0'7
o'7

A01 49
03
63

09
3',7
30
17

44.3',l
I ,342 . A5

'724 .6'7

250
249
762

a7
349
1r
44

44.
43.
44.
40.91
44.37

22.22
30.39

254,577.54
30.06

1oTAI, ITEMS WRITIEN

1OTAI, At{Ot'NT

77

348,49O .44

ACCOI'NT NAUB



DNnE O4/2O/2O23 TrME 10:08 ACI] CI,AIMS LIST Q{K107 PAGE 4

AXOr.l^-T

6

105 ,82

VENDOR lllii!.lE

I,AI{ LIBRARY Y{'ND

PP ACCOI'NT * ACCOIAI-I NAII{E

REpORT DATE RANGE FROM O4|2O/2O23 'rO O4|2O/2O23

ITBII/REASON

F'ICA TAXES

FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

I)A f i: ACH *
FICA TAXES
F'ICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALAR]ES

0'7 2023
01 2423
0'7 2023
0'7 2A23
07 2023
0'1 2023

6.52
5.87
L.52
r.52

83.87

A0165 9
A016 6 9
A01670
A01671
A01671
401672

04/20/2023
04 /20 /2021
04/20 /2023
04/20/2027
04 /20 /2023
o4/20/2023

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SAIARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SAI.ARIES PAYABLE

011-202-100
011-650-201
011-202-100
011-202-100
011-6s0-201
011-202-100

TOTAL ITEUS VIRI TEII

TOTA], AMOI'N'I



DA:|E O4/2O/2O23 TrMts 10:08
GEIIERAI,R&BTUI{D

VENDOR NA}IE PP ACCOUITT *

AC'XI CI,ATUS LIST'

ACH *

O{K107 PAGts 5

AI,IOITMI

REPORI'DATE R.AlrGE FROM O4|2O/2O23 rO O4/2O12O23

ACCOI'NT NAUE rTBU/REA.SOTT

c/s
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FTCA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARB TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

CHII,D SUPPORT
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
!'ICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
PIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2023

01669
01569
01669
0r.669
01669
0r.670
016 71
016?1
076'71
076"tL
016?1
07671
0L6'7 2

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

a4/20/2023
04 /20 / 2023
a4 /20 / 2021
a4 /20/2021
a4 /2A /2023
a4/20/2023
o4/20/2O2f
a4/20/2023
a4/2A /2023
a4 /2A / 2023
a4/2a /2023
a4/2A/2023
a4/2A/2023
a4/2a/2023
o4/2A /2023

017-202-100
017-202-100
o77 -620-20t
017 - 621-201-
0\7 - 622-201-
0r7 - 623 -201
o77 - 624 -201
017-202-100
017-202-100
0t? -620-201
01?-621-201
477 - 622- 20!
417 -623-20:.
ar7 - 624- 20r
a1'7 -242- 100

07
0'7
o7
07
07
0'7
07
0'7
07
o7
0'7
07
o'7
0"7
o7

SAIARIES PAYABLE
SA'JAR:ES PAYABI'E
FTCA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FTCA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SAI,ARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
FICA ?AXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
SAI.ARTES PAYABLE

01658
01669

.31

.!2

.18

.78

4

1
1

5
1

46
64
50
11
25
99
41

39

85
76

,7'7

t't
21
t2

2
3
9
2
5
4
0
8
5
1
8
4

8

,16
55

,0s
20

54,895
.'14
.53

ITOITA]L ]ITEMS WR]TTITEN

TOT'A], A]MOT'I{'[

lL5

71,964 -42



DIIIB O4/2O/2O23 TrME n0:08

VENDOR NAI'E

AOI CI,AIMS I,IST

IrBU,/REASOI{

FTCA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

lA;ii ACH #

TOTAI ITtsMS WRIITEN

ITOTAI" Ai{O{'IvI

CI{(1O7 PAGE 5

A}4OI'NT

5

L,362 .09

CO ATTY PR.E.TRTAI DTVERSIOII

PP ACCIUITT {

RBPORT DATE RANGB FROM O4/2O/2O23 T1 O4/2O/2O23

ACCOUISI NAT{E

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES

MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NAT SALARIES

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

020 -202 -700
020 - 47 s-20r
020-202-to0
020-202-100
020-4'75-201
020 -242 - 700

SALARIES PAYABITE
FICA TAXES
SAI,ARIES PAYAELE
SALARIES PAYAB'JE
PICA TAXES
SAI,ARIES PAYABLE

a'7 .20
87 .20
45.76
20.40
2A .40

1,101-.13

04/20/2023 A01,669
04 /20 /2023 A01669
04/20/2023 A0L6'7 0
04 /20 /2023 A0167!
04 /20 /2023 AO76't\
a4 /2A /2A23 A076'72

o'7
o'7
0'7
o'1
o1
o'7



DA:rB O4/2O/2O23 TIME 10:08

VENDOR NAUE DATE ACH *

CI{K107 PAGE ?

AI{OUN"I'ACCOUN] NAUE

02- 1OO SALARIES PAYABLE

ITB ,/REASON

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

ACH CN,AIMS N-IST

DISTRICT ATTT PRE -TRIAL DIVERS

PP ACCOUr{T *

RAPORT DATE RANGE FROU O4|2O/2A23 '.tO A4|2O/2O23

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

027- 4
021-2

02r- 4
02r-2

16

02
76
a2

90.74
t'7 .44
17 .44

04/20/2023
o4/ 2A /2021
o4/2A/2023
o4 /2Ai2023
a4 /2a / 2023
o4/20/2023

FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

- 207
- 100
-100
-20r
-100

2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2023

07
a7
a'7
a1
a1
a'l

A016 6 9
A0166 9
A015 70
A01671
AOI-671
A0)-6"12

74 .55
14 .55

g'.t 9 .7 "l

TOTAT IITEMS !|RITTEII
.TOTAI A]I'O{JNT

6

t,254 - 49



DATE O4/2O/2O23 TrME 10:08

VENDOR NAI'E

ACII CI,AI}4S LIST

ITHiI/RE,A.SON

FICA ?AXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALAR]ES

DATE ACH #

r669
766 9

OIKIO? PAGE 8

AXOUN]

2,447 -AA

CICI'NTY AI-DORNEY SUPPLEMENT FI'N

PP ACCOTINI f

RBPORT DATB RANGE FROU O4|2O/2O23 TO O4/2O12O23

ACCOT]NT NA]{E

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

145-202 104
745-475-201-
745 -202 -10A
145-202-L0a
745-4'75-241
145 202 - rOA

a'7
a't
a't
a7
a'7
a'7

2023
2023
2423
2A23
2423
2423

SAITARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SAI.ARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SAIJARIES PAYABLE

/20/20
/20 /20
/20 /2a
/20 /2A
/2A /2A'/20 

/2A

04
04
04
04
04
04

3
3
3
3
3
3

150.51
150.51.

35.20
35.20

1 | 825 .34

76'7 0
1-67L
167 r
7672

AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO

ITOTA]L ]ITEMS I{RIIIITEX{

T'OTAI, AMOI]NI'I

6



DIfEE O4l2Ol2O23 TIUB 10:08
CINSTITI}TIOIIAIJ @I'T'.TT 

"UDGB 
SA

VENMR NAME PP ACCIUITT # ACCOUITT ICEi{E

AG{ CI,AIUS LIST

DATE ACIT #

OIKIO? PAGE 9

A}4OT,MI

RBPORT DATB RANGE FRO!| O4/2O/2O23 'tO O4l2Ol2O23

FICA TAXES
FlCA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARTES

o'7
0'7
o'1
0'7
0'7
07

2023

2023
2023
2023
2023

147 -202- 104
147-504-204
147 -202-L0a
!4'.7 -202 -704
141-s0A-2aL
r4? -202-t0a

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

04/20/2A23
04/20/2A23
o4/20/2a23
04/20/2A23
04 /20 / 2A23
o4/20/2A23

ITEUlRE,A.SON

EICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

A01669
A01669
A01570
A01671
A015?1
40t612

44

24
24

30
30
44
58
58
08

TO|rAL ITEUS NRITTBN

TCTIAL AIIOI'N'I

5

4L7 -44



DNrB o4/2o/2o23 ?rME 10:08 AGI CLAIT.tS LIS? cllx107 PAGE 10

AI{OUNTVEI{DOR NAI'18

.,AII, COMMISSARY

PP ACCOUIVT *

REPORT DATE RANGts rROM O4/2O/2O23 aO A4/2A/2O23

ITEII/RE"ASON DATE ACII #ACCOI]]MI NAIi{E

184 - 202.1OO SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICAF,E TAXES
NET SALAR]ES

184-504-201
184-202-100
184-202-100
184-504-201
184-202-100

2423
2423
2023
2023
2423
2423

a'l
0'7
a'7
07
07
07

FICA TAXES
SAI,ARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

04 /20/2023
04/2A/2023
a4 /2A /2023
a4 /2a / 2A23
a4/2A/2A23
a4/2a/2A23

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXAS
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

TCTIAI ITEI'S I|RITTEII

TMAL A}'OUNT

A0166 9
A016 6 9
4016 70
A016 71
401571
AA !612

41.65
41 .65

.l-3

.74

.74

3'7
9
9

550.57

6

690 -48



DAirB O4l2Ol2O23 TrUE 10:08
A''IBRICAX RBSCI'E PI,AIT 2021

VENDOR NA!'B PP ACCOUNT # ACCOT'N'T NA!,IE

ACg SI,AII'S LIST

DATE AgI *

CHK1O? PAGE 1].

AMOUI{]I

6

lL, 85tL . 16

REPORT DATB RANGB FROIi' O4/2O/2O23 TO O4I2OI2O23

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALAR]ES

rTEU/REASOT{

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

16
1.6
16
L6

114.03
114.03
732 . a4
26.67
26 .6'7

! ,436 .92

2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023

a'7
0'7
a'7
o1
0'7
a7

4
4
4
4

4

'70
7t
7L
72

2-5

2-5

02-100
02-20t
02-100
02-100
a2-201
02-100

SAIJAR]ES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SAI,ARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

04/20/2
04/20/2
04/20/2
04 /20 /2
o4720/2
04/20/2

023 A0
023 A0
023 A0
023 A0
023 A0
023 A0

1"669
7669

TOTAI IT'EMS WRIT]]EN

TOTAI, ]XMO{'I[T



DA:tts O4/2O/2A23 n'lUrB 10:08
IIE,AILTII DEFT GRAITT

\TENDOR NAT{E PP ACCOI]MT #

ACI{ CI,ATMS I,TS"I" CHK1O7 PAGE 12-

1\]MOUNT

5

4,529 -63

ACCOUNT IIIAME

REPORI'DATA RANGE FROM O4|2O/2A23 AO O4/2A12A23

ITTEM,/REA.SONI DATE AEI #
FICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
EIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

L0
10
10
10
10
10

2023
2023
2023
2023
2423
2 023

s03-202-100
503-505-201
503-202-100
s03-202-r-00
503-505-201
503-202-100

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABI,E
I'ICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

FICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

o4/2a/2a23
o4 /)a /)a)l
o4/20/2A23
04 /20 / 2A23
o4/20/2A23
o4 /20'/ 2a23

L9
19
59
69
69
2A

245
245
479

66
66

3,346

A01559
A01669
A01670
A01671
A01671
A0t6'7 2

TIITAI" IT'EUS VIR]TTITEN

IOTA.N" AMOUNT



DA:fE O4|2O/2O23 rrIUA lLO:08

I{tsAr,TX{ SARVIICSS 8/31

VEIIDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT *

AC{ CIL,ATMS Lltslt

TO!TA]" ITEI{S WRIITTEIII

TO"]TAIL AMO{'MT

CX{K107 PAGE 13

A}.IOUNT

3, lL10 . 04

ACCOIINT NAME

REPORT DAIIE RANGE FROM A4/2A/2623 TA O4/2A/2A23

DA1IE ACXI #

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
NET SAI]ARIES

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SAI,ARTES PAYABLE
EICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
SALAR]ES PAYABLE

ITEM/REASON

EICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

L98.23
63.80

134 .43
240 .47

46.31

31.45
2 ,380 .3'7

A01669
A01669
A0l-55 9
A01670
A01671
A01671
A01671
AAL6'7 2

a4/2A/2A23
a4'/2A/?A2'\
a4/2A/2A23
04/24/2423
04/2A/2A23
04/2a/2A23
04/20/2A23
o4/20/2a23

505 202 l-00
505-502-201
505-503-201
505-202 100
505-202-100
505 502-201
505-503 201
505-202-100

2023
2023
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423

08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08



DA'jfB A4/2O/2023 TnME 10:08 ACI{ CI,AIMS LIST CIIK]LO7 PAGE

RrpoRT DAT'.E RANGE rROM A4|2O/2O23 TO O4/2O12O23

14

VENDOR XIAME

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

cDC COVrD1g-EPr gn27AOA22

PP ACCOI'NT # DATE AO{ #XTBM/RAASON

FICA TAXES
F'ICA TAXES
EIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

ACCOINTT NAME

O SALARIES PAYABLE
1 FICA TAXES
O SALARIES PAYABLE
O SALAR]ES PAYABLE
1 FICA TAXES
O SALAR]ES PAYABLE

AMOUMT

12
r2
12

2A
2A
2A
2A
2A
2A

12
72
12

/2a23 Aoi.669'/ 2023 A0L669
/ 2A23 AOt-6't O

/2423 4076?7
/2423 4076"17
/?027 AA16'72

27 .95
5.41
5.41

04 /
a4 /
o4 /.
o4 /.
o4 /.
04 /

520-242-LA
520-501-20
520-242-LA
520 - 242- 1A
520-501-20
524 - 242- 1a

2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423

ITOITAIL IITEMS WR]LTITEN

IOTA], AIMOI]ITT

6

379.7!



D}:rE O4/2O/2A23 rrME 1"0 r 08

COVID- X9 VACCII{ATION CAPAC]IT"Y

VENDOR IIAIIE PP ACCOI'NT # ACCOI'NT I{AIi{B

ACXI CI,ATMS N"IST CI{KIO7 PAGE 15

AI4OUNII1TtsM/RtsASON

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

DATE ACH #

TOTAL AJMOUIflT

REPORT D{rE RAT0GE FROM A4/2O/2A23 ',rO O4/2A/2O23

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
!'ICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

SALAR]ES PAYABLE
FTCA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABI,E
SALARIES PAYABI,E
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

01669
01569
01670
016 71
o 1611
016 71
015 71
a\671
o1672

10
l-0
10
10
l-0
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A
A

04/20 /2A23
o4/2o/2a23
o4 /?o / 2a23
o4/20/2A23
o4 /)o /2C,23
o4/20/2A23
o4/20/2A23
a4 /20 / 2A23
a4 / 20'/ 2A?3
a4 / 2A'/ 2A23
a4/2O/2A23
a4 /2A / 2023

52r- 202- tOa
521-501-201
521- 502 - 2Ar
521-503-201
527 - 504 -2AL
521-202 - Laa
52!-202 - LA0
521-501-201
52!- 542 -2At
52r--503-201
527-544-241
52r-242-LA0

2423
2423
2423
2A 23
2A 23
2a 23
2A 23
2023
2023
2023
2423
2423

01669
01659
01559

1,517.48
443 .7'/
546 .12
259 .05
299 .14

354
96

L27
60
69

86
9L
54
7L
58
98
1378,764

24,AA5 -77

TOTAI, T!|F;MS WRTTTHN a2



DI:rA O4l2Ol2O23 TXUE 10:08
Pr{m coAG r{r{so 010? 6 9 0 0 001

VEI{DOR, NAIi{B PP ACCOI'NT * ACCOIIXIT NIAME

AC5{ CI,A][MS ]Lf ST

DAI'E ACIX #

CHKIO? PAEE 16

AiMOI.IMT

7,538.53
5

9,7t3.7O

REPORT DATE RAr{GE FROM O4/2O12O23 AO O4/2A/2O23

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

10
10
10
10
10
10

2423
2023
2423
2423
2423
2423

522 -242- LAO
522 - 5AO -2At
522-242- laA
522- 242- 1AA
522- 5AA - 241
522- 2A2- 1AA

SAI,ARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

04 /2a /2
o4 /2072
04 /2A /2
04/2a/2
o4 /2A /2
o4 /2a /2

ITEM/REA.sOXI

FfCA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARTES

023 A0156 9
023 AOL669

T'OTA]" IITEMS WR]TTIBI{

TOTAL A]MO{JIflT

42
42
73
30
30

508
608
5'13
L42
L42

023 A01670
023 A01671
023 A01671
o23 A0:.67 2



DAIflE O4/2O/2O23 TrME 1O:08

covrD-Lg lrxilsl DxsPARrTxEs-oo23

VtsNDOR NAME FP ACCOU}i'T #

AG{ C]L,ANMS N"IST CHK1O7 PAGE L7

A},]OUNT

1 ,g9a .22

5

2 , n55 -78

ACCO{JNI]I' NIAME

REpORlf DATE RANGE FROM A4/2A/2O23 TO A4/2A/2A23

IlEM/R.AASON

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

DATE AgI{ #
36
36
46

L9

133
133

36
3l-
31

a4/2a/2023 AA1669
a4 /2A /2023 AAt669
a4/2A /2023 AAa6'7 A

a4/2A/2023 AA16'7t
a4/2a/2023 AA16'7L
a4/2A /2023 AAt6'72

SALARIES PAYABLE
F]CA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYAB],E
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

2423

2023
2023
2023
2023

08
08
08
08
08
OB

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

ITOTAI ITEMS WRII|TEI{

lTOlIAf,- AMOI]XII

523-242-LAa
523-aAA-2Al
523 - 242- rA0
523-242-\40
523-500-201
523-242-!40



DI:IE O4/2O/2O23 TrME 10:08
I{EALTII SERVICES WIC

VEIVDOR X{A]I{ts PP ACCOUIfT *

ACH C]I,A]TMS LTSIT CI{KJLO7 PAGE ]18

AMOIJX[']T

3,070
tL0

3, 800 - 89

ACCOI]]NT NIXME

REPORT'DATE RAX{Gts rROM A4/2A/2A23 TO A4/2A/2O2a

IT'EM/REA.SON

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FTCA ?AXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARTES

DAITE ACI{ *
rICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
EIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

SALARIES PAYABLE
I'ICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FTCA TAXES
F]CA TAXES
F]CA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABI,E

35
34
'77
31
11

3',7
15
73
56

223
168

\'7
37

r'7 9
52
39

4
I

A01669
A01659
A01669
A01569
A01570
A015 7l-
A015 7l-
A01671
A016 7l-
A0t6'72

a4/20/2A23
a4/20/2a23
a4/20/2A23
a4/20/2A23
o4 /2o /2a23
o4/20'/2A23
o4 /2A / 2A23
o4/2A/2A23
o4/2a/2a23
a4 /2A / 2A23

595-202-100
595-501-201
s9s-s02-201
595-504-201
s95-202-100
595-202-100
595-501-201
595-542-241
595-504-201
s9s-202-100

2423
2423
2A23
2423
2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023

I\:rIAI IITEMS I{RITtrEN

TOTAI AIiIO{,NT

o'7
o'7
07
0'7
0'1
o'7
a'7
07
a7
a7



DI.IE, A4/2O/2O23 TrUE 10:08

VENDOR NAIi'E

ACI{ CI.AIII{S LIST

TOTAL IITEMS WR]ITITEI{

TOTAI AMO{'MI

clix107 PAGts 19

AqOI'NT

lL4

a2 ,423 -43

JIAIENITE PROBATIOI{ GRAIITS 8/31

PP ACCOIJWT * ACCOUITT NAJ'18

REPOnT DAIB TaANGE rROM O4/2O/2O23 TO O4|2O/2O23

xTEI,/REA.SON DAt'il ACH *
FICA TAXES

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FTCA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE ?AXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXAS
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
PICA TAXES
PIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

'7 45
432

75
723

38
1 ,267

174
101

7"7
28
7',7

8
8,971

.22

.60

.30

.16

.00

.28

. L'7

.61

.98

.58

.94

.83

o4 /20 / 2023
04 /2A / 2023
o4 /20 /2023
o4 /20 / 2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
o4/20/2023
o4 /20 / 2023
o4/20/2023
a4 /20 / 2023
o4/20/2023
a4/2A/2023
a4/20/2023
a4 /2A /2023

505-202-100
605-502-201
605-505-201
505-515-201
605-515-201
605-517-201
605-202-100
60s-202-100
605-502-201
505-505-201
605-515-201
605-516-201
6As - s77 -207
645-202-704

2423
2423
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2A23
2423
2423
2423
2a 23
2023
2a 23

08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES

SALARIES PAYABLE

AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO

1659
r6 69

16
16

16
15
15
16
16

69
69
59
69
70
71
7t
7t
'11
'71
'71
72

A016
A016
A016
A016
A016



DATE O4l2Al2O23 TIME 10:08

ITENDOR NAME

ACq CI,AXMS N"fST r:H(107 PA(;E 2A

A OUN'T

\,688.76
(;

2.292 -45

MEI{I'AI X{E,AI,TI{ LI-AISON PROGRAM

PP ACCOUiflT # ACCOI]MT NAMts

REPORT DATE RANGE rROM O4/2A/2A23 TO O4/2A/2A23

IT"EM/REASON DAIIE AC}X #

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FTT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

08
08
OB
08
08
08

2A 23
2423
2423
2a 23

20 23

747-202-1AA
7A7-564-2at
74"7-202-104
'74',7-202-a0A
'7 A7 - 564 -201
7A'7-242-104

SALARIES PAYABLE
EICA TAXES
SAI,ARIES PAYABLE
SALAR]ES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYAELE

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
F]T TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAITARIES

a4/20/2A23
o4/20/2A23
04/20/2A23
04/20/2A23
o4 /20 /2A23
04 /20 /2a23

6'7
5'7
a2
7"1
77

748
144
236

34
34

A0l-66 9
A01669
A016 70
A016 71
A01571
AAL6',7 2

TOlrAT" IT'EMS WRITTEI{

TClrAI AMOI]X{T



DII|B 04/20/2023 TrME 10:08
SHBRIFF DEPT DISPATCIIERS

PP ACCOTINT # ACCOI'MT NAT,IB DA']'3 ACH T

CH(107 PAGts 21

AI.TOUIiT

ACII CI,AIMS LIST
REPORT DATE RANGE rROM O4/2O12A23 TO O4|2O/2O23

VENDOR NAIi'B ITEIiI/REASOII

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

FICA TAXES
F'ICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

2A23
2423
2423
2423
2423
2023

461.0
451.0
s89.5
107.8

A015 6 9
A016 6 9
AO16?0
A016 ? 1
A016?1
A0t6'72

o4/20/2023
04120 / 2A23
o4 /20 /2a23
o4 /20 / 2023
04 / 20 /2023
o4/20/2023

73
73
'73
'73
'73
'73

07
0'7
0'7
07
07
o'7

-202 -L00
-501-201
-202- t00
-202-700
-501-201
-202-to0

SALARIES PAYABLE
FTCA TAXES
SAIJARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

10?.8
5,490.0

6
6
3
3
3
7

TOTAL ITEI'!i NRTTTEI{

TOTAL A}IOUITT

6

7 ,217 -44



D,iEB O4l2Ol2O23 TrME 10:08
PI'BLIC SAFETY 9/30

VENDoR NAT{B PP ACCIUI{T *

ACH CI,AIMS LIST C:{K107 PAGE 22

AI4OTINT

7

4 , L75 -56

ACCOTINT NAUE

R3PORT DATE RAITGE rROU O4l2Ol2O23 TO O4/2O/2O23

rTEU/R.EASON

c/s
EICA TAXES

DATE AOI #

CHILD SUPPORT
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO

TOTAI ITETIS WRITTEN

TOTAL AT{OI'MT

245 ,54
26!.74
26r.78
326.31-

67,22
2 ,95'7 .'77

1658
7569
1669
1614
16'14
16'11
16'12

04/20/2023
04/20/2A23
a4/2a/2A23
a4/20/2A23
a4720 /2A23
a4/20/2A23
a4/20/2a23

'795-202-700
'79s-202-lA0
795-501-20r.
195-242-tAO
'795-202-140
795-501-201
't95-202-rA0

2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2A 23

08
08
08
08
08
08
08



DNIE O4l2Ol2O23 TrUE 10:08
ADI'LT PROBATIOII 8/31

VENIX)R NAI(B PP ACCII'NT *

AOI CI.AIMS LIST SIK1O7 PAGE 23

AIqOU,\*'f

a7

24,t49 -44

RXPORT DATB RANGE mOM O4/2O/2O23 TO O4/2O12O23

t)A: nl ACH *
CI]ILD SUPPORT
FICA TAXES
PICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
EICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDTCARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

SALARIES PAYABLB
SAI,ARIES PAYABITE
FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FTCA TAXES
FICA TAXES
rfCA TAXES
r,ICA TAXES
SALARTES PAYABLE
SAI,ARIES PAYAB],E
FICA TAXES

ITEf,t/RE,ASON

c/s
PICA TAXES
FICA TAXES

F'ICA TAXES

I']CA TAXES
FICA TAXES
F'IT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

805-202-100
805-202-100
80s-s00-201
805-501-201
805-502-201
805-504-201
805-506-201
805-507-201
805-202-100
805-202-100
805-500-201
805-501-201
805-502-201
805-504-201
805-s06-20r-
805-s07-201
805-202-100

2023
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
2423
20 23
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

08
08
08

08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08
08

ACCOUNT N-A]'E

SALARIES PAYABLE

A016 6 8
A0156 9
A01.55 9
A01669
A01659
401669
A01669
A01669
A016?0
A01571
A015 71
A015 71
A015 71
A01671
A015 71
A01571
AO16'72

04/20/2023
04/20/2023
o4/20/2023
04/20/2023
a4/2A/2023
a4 /2A / 2023
a4/2A/2023
a4/2A/2A23
a4/2A/2a23
a4/2A/2A23
a4/2A/2A2a
a4/2A/2A23
a4 /2A /2023
04/2A/2023
a4 /20 / 2023
04 /20 / 2023
04 /20 / 2023

1,'768.'7'7

7 ,27 7 .9r
133.00

24.42
21,318.51

1,963.3s
413.68

6.53

29 .96
18.39

s03.08

78.63
L28 .72

L23 .2L

31.11
298 .8't

2023
2023
2023

CA TAXES
CA TAXES
CA TAXES
CA TAXES
CA TAXES

FI
FI
FI
FI
FI

TCYTAL I?BUS WRI: TBN

TOTAL AUOINTT



DA.IE A4/2O12O23 TrME 10:08

VENDOR NAI{E

D.A. VAIJA GR"AII.T 8/31

PP ACCOI'NT # ACCOUN'r I{Al,tE DATE ACH #

O]K107 PAGts 24

A}'OTINT

2,'149 .3

6

3,547 -31

ITEIi"/REASON

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

ACI{ CN,AIMS LIST
REPORT DATE R.ANGB FROM O4/2O12O23 TO O4l2Ol2O23

FICA TAXBS
FTCA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

08
08
08
08
08
08

2023 90
2023 90
2023 90
2023 90
2023 90
2023 90

t-202-t00
1-501-201
1-202-100
1-202-100
1-501-201
1-202-100

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SAIARIES PAYABLE
FTCA TAXES
SAI,ARIES PAYABLE

229 -9
330.4
53.7
53.7

04/20/2023 A0t669
04 /20 /2023 A0L659
o4/20/2023 AOt67 0
o4/20 /2023 AOt61t
04/20/2a23 AOt6-7L
04/20/2023 A07612

8
I
7
8
8
2

TO{AL I:rBUS NRITTEN

TCTTA'" AIi{OUN'T



DAIrE O4/2O12O23 TMB 10 :08

vocI'-vrcfn AssrsTAllca @oRDrr{

VEI{MR NAI{B PP ACCIT'NT # ACCO(]TT NAITIE

ACH CI"AIMS I,IST CI{K107 PAGE 25

AI4OUNT

'120

5

852 -44

F'ICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
NET SALARTES

a7
a7
07
a'7
a7

2423
2023
2423
2423
2423

902- 202- 700
902-501-201
902- 202 -L0A
902-501-201
902 -202-!04

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

RBPORT DATE RAr\rGE FROI{ O1/2O12O23 TO O4l2Ol2O23

rTElr/REASOtr

E]CA TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAIIARIES

DA'I'I' AGi *
a2
82
59
59
a2

53
53
l2
72

A01669
A01669
A01571
A0t 571
AOL6'72

04/20/2A23
a4/20/2A23
o4/20/2A23
o4/20/2a23
04/20 / 2A23

IOT'AI, ITEUS WRITTEN

T TAI, AXOI'ITT



DN0B O4|2O/2O23 TrME 10:08 ACI CI,AIMS LIST

])A'I'E ACH *

cItK107 PAGE 26

AIIOI]NT

6

2.466 -49

Cr.r!!B vIerI!,lS GRANTS 8/31

PP ACCOI'MI #

REPORT DATE RAITGB FROM O4/2O12O23 T0 A4|2O/2O23

VEN'OR NA}'E ACCOUNT }IAJiIE ITEIi'/RB,AI;OII

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES

MEDICARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
FICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

04/20/
04/20/
04 /20/
04 /.2O /
04/20/
a4/20/

905-202-100
905-502-201
905-202-100
905- 202 -100
905-502-201
90s-202-100

08
08
08
08
08
08

2023 AO
2023 AO
2023 A0
2023 A0
2023 A0
2023 A0

!6',l7
1-611
L6't2

L6 69
L65 9
1670

L'l't .40
7'7 7 -40
L69.26
41.50
41.50

2,259 .83

!TO!TA.T, ]ITE}{S S'RIT"IEN

TOTAI AMOI'MT



DiNrE a4/2o12o23 TtrliB 10:08
vocA 13550

VENDOR, NAI,IB PP AC@I'IiIT #

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
NET SAI,ARIES

AM{ CX"ATMS T-TsiT CIXK]LO 7 PAGE 27

A]MOIITTACCOT'MI NAME

R.EPORT DAlrts RANGE FROM A4/2O12O23 T0 O4/2A/2O23

NlEM/REASON

FICA TAXES
FICA TAXES
FIT TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
MED]CARE TAXES
NET SALARIES

DATE ACII *
a4/2A/2a23
a4 /2A /2A21
a4/2A /2A23
a4/2A/2A23
a4/20/2A23
a4/20/2a23

906-
906-
906-
906-
906-
906-

2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023

a7
a7
07
a7
07
a'l

02-100
a2 - 2A!
02-100
02-100
a2- 247
02-100

SALARTES PAYABLE
rICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE
SALARIES PAYABLE
EICA TAXES
SALARIES PAYABLE

AO
AO
AO
AO
AO
AO

15
15
71
24

236
236
230

55

1-669
1669
767 A
167 L
167 r
1-672

55.24
2 ,879 .5'7

TOTAT ITEI{S I|RITTEN

TOTAL AUOI'IIT

6

3, 693 .06



DAttE o4l2ol2o23 TIttB 10:08
T(}TAI AI,I ITEI'!;

VENDOR IIAME PP ACCII'NT *

ACH CI,AIIIS LIST CHT1O7 PAGE

REPORT DATE RAr{cE rRolr 0412012023 T0 0412012023

ITEM/ITEASOI{ DATA AgI * A,I4OIJMI

2S

ITOITAL ]TTE S WRIITTEN
!TOT'AT, CI{ECKS VOIDED
GRAI{D TOTAI A},IOUM

26't
0-00

s44,O52.22

ACCOI'NT !{AME



rUND DESCRIP'TION

SCIIEDI'LB OF BILLS BY FT'Ii'D

Dl S tsUit S l:M !:!i':'S

o07
010
011
017
020
021
145
147

CO CLK PRESERVATION FEES
GENERAL FUND
LAW LIBRARY FTIND
GENERALR&BFUND
CO ATTY PRE-TRIAL DIVERS ION
DISTRICT ATTY PRE-TRIAL DIVERS
COTINTY ATTORNEY SUPPI,EMENT FUN
CONSTITUTIONAL COUNTY .fUDGE SA
.]AIL COMMISSARY
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN 2021

36
25
44
4r
69
85
52
11
3'7

2,76
348 ,49

10
,96

,08

3
0
5
4
2
4
'7

'7

0
1
9
0
9
5

49
08
48
48
1.6
63

Ll
4,
3,

-5'7
.44
.42
.42
.09

'71
1
1
2

't'7
1A
'78
89
83
46
48
56
84
31
84

06

24
9
2
3

!2
2
7
4

2a
3

184
422
503
505

52!
523
595
605
101't35

HEALTH DEPT GRANT
HEALTH SERVICES 8
CDC COVID19-EP] 8

31
2140022I

.04

.71

195
80s
901
942
905
946

,1:-3 .

,165.
,800.
,023 .
,292.
,2r1 .
,175.
,149.
,647 .

452 .

COVID. 19 VACCINATION CAPAC]TYpHCR COAG HHS001076900001
COVID.19 HLTH DISPARITIES - O O 2 3
HEALTH SERVICES WIC
.JUVENILE PROBATION GRANTS 8,/ 31
MENTAT HEALTH LIAISON PROGRAM
SHERIFF DEPT DISPATCHERS
PUBLIC SAFETY 9/30
ADULT PROBATION 8/31
D. A. VAWA GRANT 8,/3I
VOCA-VICTIM ASSISTANCE COORDTN
CRIME VICTIMS GRANTS 8,/ 31
vocA 13660

TCIIAL OF ALL FT'I{DS

2 ,466 .

544,O52.22

TIIA PRECEDNNG LIST OF BILLS PAYA.BI"E WA,s REV]ttsWED AND APPROVAD FOR PAYI{EIiIT.

E MCDAN]TEL CO .IUDGE

LI{ COOPER- COMM 1

C KIRIGNDALL - CO}'I4 2

A YOII}IG-C{)IIU 3

E KOO{-CO! Iil 4

C}' CAND]CE MCKINNEY

AJNGBI,A GORE-AI'D



DA:rB O4lt9l2o23 TrUB 14:40
GBNBRAI. FI'ND

CHEC(S CI,AIIIS LIST OIX1O2 PAGE

RBPORT DATE RArrcE FROL 04/1-912023 rc 04/1,912023
ALL CHECXS

ACCOI'NT NAMA ITEU/RE,A.SON DATE SIIECI( AMOI'I{'T

4/9-5/8-7Nr JPL
INTERNET-APR I23
3/9 - 4/? -SrLS TOWER

VENDOR ![Ai!.IE PP ACCOI'MI #

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HO
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS O
ENTERGY

a7
a7
o?

2423

2023

- 40L- 427
-401-42!
- 407- 424

INTERNET SERV] CE
INTERNET SERVICE
REGIONAL RADIO SYSTEM

}IARDIN COUNTY PLUMBING SE
BISKAMP ELECTRIC INC.
BISKAMP ELECTRIC INC.

a'7
a'7
a'l

2023
2023
2023

010
010
010

010 5 10
010 - 510
010 - 510

-450
-453
-453

C/H MAINT, REPAIRS, RENOVATI JUv FIXED VALVE
JAIL MAINT. & REPAIRS CHGND PLUGS IN 5 CELLS/R
JAIL MAINT. & REPAIRS TRBLSHOOT VENT FANS/s F

050370
050364
050364

55
85

t9'7

050355
050369
050352

a4/19/2a23
a4 /19 /2a23
a4/79/2023

2

1,1
a4/19/2023
a4/t9/2A23
a4/79/2a23

.33

.98

SI'B I!oIAL (]iBCKS NRITTB{
SI'S TOTAI, VOID O{BCTS

COMMISS IONtsRS COI'RT EXPtsNSES

3/8-4/1 AtR CARD EM 2440 a4/\9/2A23 a5A363

SI'B TOTAL CEBCXS IIN,ITTEI{
SI'B TOIAL VOID CHECXS

*r* firALrD 998 ACcr
3/8-4/'t Ar.R CARD AUDTTOR A4/19/2a23 A5A363

SI'B TOTAI, GIECXS I{RIrItsN
sIrB 1lorAt vofD cHBcxs

CEI'}ITY AI'DIMR E:XPENSBS

34a - 70
0 .00

AT&T MOBTLITY LLC

AT&T MOBILITY LLC

MARK D. MINTON

LONE STAR COMMI SSARY

VERIZON WIRELESS

MISCELLANEOUS

PRISONER FOOD

WIREI]ESS SERVICES

MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS

4/12-JURY IJUNCH

4/6-4/!2-MEALS

2/22-3/27 Juv

3 / 8 -WATER
MAR 23.SVCS

SUB TOTAI CHECKS IIRITTEN
SI'B 1!OTAI, VOID CHECKS

BUIIDIITG IIAINTENANCB EXPBIYSES

RETMBUR 04/t9/20230503'73
SI'B TOTA], CHEC(S flRIlTEN
SI'B TOTAL VOID CIIECKS

I,afi ENPORCEUEI{T AXPEIISBS

04/19/2023 OsO3?t

SI'B TOTAL EIBCTS I.RITTEN
SI]B TO'TAL VOID CTIECTS

iIAII, OPERATIONS EXPEDISES

04/L9/2023 050319

SI'B TOTAL CHBCX,S HRITTEIT
ST'B TOTAL VOID CHBCXS

JI'VEiIILE DBTBNTION EXPENSBS

a4/79 /2A23 A5A37 4
a4/79 /2023 a5A314

a7 2023

a7 2023

348 .70

30.00014-41L-423 WIRELESS SERV1 CES

010-495-423 WIRELESS SERVTCES

30-o0
o-00

30-oo
30.00
30-o0

0 .00

30 .00

PR
25.00
35.00
20.00

2,880"00
0"00

2, 880 . 00

5't .9007 2023

a1 2023

a7 2423

010-560-490

010-551-333

010-570-423

010-530-490
010-530-490

57-90
0-o0

57 .90

4,'7'75.13

4,'r75 .73

--------9:99
4,775.73

40.20
40 -20
o-oo

40 -20

SPARK],ETTS AND SIERRA SPR
SPARKI]ETTS AND S]ERRA SPR

a1
a'l 2023 3,99



uA*rE o4lt9/2o23 TrllE 14 :4o

GMIERAI, FI'ISD

CIiECI(S CI,AIUS I,TST

AI.L GIBCKS

GiK1O2 PAGE 2

1-8 .73

VBNDOR NAIIB PP ACCOI'NT * AC@I'NT NAME

SPARKLETTS AND SIERRA SPR 07 2023 O1O-630.490 MISCELI,ANEOUS

ENTERGY
ENTERGY
ENTERGY
I,UMBERTON MUD

o'7
o'7
0'7
07

2023
2023
2023
2023

010-650-3
010-650-3
010-660-3
010-660-3

34 SUPPLIES - LUMBERTON
34 SUPPLI ES - LUMBERTON
34 SUPPLI ES - LUMBERTON
34 SUPPLIES.L1IMBERTON

3/6 4/4
3/3-3/3
3/5-4/4
3/02-4/

*4296
1 #8511

#9207

REPORI' rrAT"8 RArIGE FROM O4lt9/2O23 TO O4lL9l2O23

ITEU/REASOIT DATE CHECK

3/22-WLTER 04/1,9/2023 o503't4

SI'B TOTA]. q{ECK,s flRIfTElI
srrts ToltAx, voID cI{EcKs

IIEALTH DEPARTUEI T EXPEITSES

AUOI'NT

1.90
L2.79
0.00

L2.79
0s0368
050368
050368
0503?2

11.
74.
49.

a4/19/2023
a4/19/2023
a4/19/2023
a4/79/2023

09
5'7
99

SI'B TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
SI]B TCTTAT VOID CHECKS

COI,NTY PARK EXPENSBS

150 - 38
0 .00

150.38

TOTAJ, CIECKS VIRITT"M{
TOII"AI, VOID CIItsCKS

a ,325 - 70
o-00

TOTAI, CIIECX AIVIOI,MT a ,325 -74



Dt'ffB o4lt9l2o23 TrltB 14:4O

GEIIERALR&BFUI|D

VE!{DOR DIAME PP ACCOI'MI *
SUN COAST RESOURCES INC
CENTERPOINT ENERGY

a7
a7

2023
2023

017-521-3
at1 - 627- 4

GGCTS CI,AII'!i LIST GR1O2 PAGE 3

RBPOR! DAIE RANGE EROU O4lL9l2O23 TO O4lt9l2023
AI.I, CIIACXS

ACCOI'IIT NAME ITEM/RBASOIiI DATE CHBCK AITIOUIT

30 FUEL AND OrL 4/1,3-FUEL 04/19/2023 A5A375 3,1].9.74
40 uTrLrTrEs 3/3-4/3 RB7 04/19/2023 a50365 55.44

SUB TCTTAI O{ECXS T'RITTEN
SIJB TOTAN VOID CHECKS

3,175.18
0.00

R&B # ]t EXPENSES 3, 175. 18

TOTAT CHECI(,S IIRITTEN
TOTAI VOID CHECXS;

3, 175 . 18
0,00

TOTAL CI{ECR AT'OUIfT 3, 175 - 18



DNIB O4ll9l2023 TII{B 14:40 OIBCTS CLAIUS IIST OI(102 PAGB 4

covlD-19 VACCTNATTOTC CAPACTTY RapORT DATE RANGE PROU O4la9/2O23 '.ro 0411,912023
AIJJ OIECK.S

VENDOR. NA!.{E PP ACCOUX{'r * ACCOUNT NAMts rTEM/REASON DArE g{ECK AMOrrI{lr

CoNTROL SOLUTTONS, rNC. aa 2023 52L-5a1-391 MEDTCAL SUPPLTES P/N CLOUD-1 Y 04/L9/2A23 a50361 630.00

SI'B TOTAI, CHECKS HRTTTEN
SI'B TOTAI VOID C}IECXS

530 - 00
0.00

TOTAI, EXPECSES

4/3-sl2 FAx ORANGE 04/:,9/2A23 a5A376
3/25-4 /24 FAX A4/t9/2a23 A5A3'78

AT&T
AT&T

1A 2023 52L-54 4-440 UTTLTTTES
10 2023 521-504-450 RENT

630.00
346 . A2
57.83

SIJts T'OT'AI CHECKS IIRIT'TEN
SI]B TITTAL VOID OIECKS

4ort - 55
o .00

TOTAI EXPENSES 404 -65

TOTAL G]BCK.S I'RITTEN
IOTAL VOID CIIECKS

1, 034 . 65
0 .00

T"OITAI gfiECK AMO{,}NT 1, 034 - 55



D.fl0B O4lr9l2$23 TrHB 14:40
H&AI,III SBRVICBS WIC

.trflNIN)R NAMF]

VERIZON WIRELESS

PP ACCOI'NT # ACCOUMT NAIA

a7 2023 595-573 -421 INTERNET/CABLE
0? 2023 595-513-490 MTSCELLANEOUS

CEECKS CI,AIUS LIST @I(102 PAGE

RBPORT DATE RANGE FROU 041L9/2023 TO 04/1912023
ALI, CI{ECKS

5

ITEII/RE,ASON

4/2-s/l vttFa
3/25-4/24 FAX

DATA E{ECK

a4/].9/2023 oso3'11
a4 /!9 /2023 0503'18

SI'B TOTAL CHECXS TRITIEN
SI'B TCTTAL VOID C{BCXS

TorAL EXPBT{SES

TOTAIL OIECKS WR]LT]TEN
TOTA.T, VOID GIECKS

Alt4ouNT

r20 .43
57.83

a?a -26
o.00

!74 "26

174 -26
o-00

TOTAI OIECK A!{OTIMT 17A.26



VENDOR NAUB

VERIZON WIRELESS

PP ACCOUMT # ACCOUNT I{AIC

08 2023 605-502-334 SUPPLIES

DNIB O4|L9/2O23 TrUE 14:40
i,I,VBITII,B PROBATION GRAI TS 8/31

VERlZON W]RELESS 08 2023 505-505-334 SUPPLTES

CHECKS CIIAIi{S IJIST OIK1O2 PAGB

RBPORT DATE RAr{GB FROU O4lt9l2o23 TO O4lL9l2O23
ALL C}IECXS

AI4OI]ISI

241 .24

241-24
0.00

6

ITEM/REASON

2/22-3/21 Atr

2/22-3/27 ALT

TOTAI, CIIBCKS TRITTE}I
I'OTAL C3{ECKS VOIDSD

GRA]![D TOTAIL AUOII,MT

DATE CIiECT

a4/19/2a23 05037 9

SI'B TOTAI CIIECXS I{RITTEN
SUB TOTAI, VOID CIIEC(S

STATE A.1OO BXPET{SES

04/1,9/2A23 050379

5116 I'OTAL GIEC(S IIR,ITTEN
SI'B !O4AL VOID CI{ECKS

AI,T ED I9_]-OO TOTAI, EXPtsNSES

TOTAI CHECKS HRITTtsN
TOTAL VOID C}IBCXS

MTAL C}IEC( AII OI]I{T

241 .20
40.20
40-20

0-o0
40-20

2At - 40
0-00

2Aa .40

12, 995 . 19
0. 00

12, 995 - tL9

N MCDANIEIJ' CO 
'II'DGELr cpoPER-couu 1

C I(IRXEI{DAI,',_COIIII 2

A YOI'ITG-COi'IT' 3

E (O(f,{-COI,!M 4

CU CAIIDICE MCKII{}{BY

ANGEI,A GORA-AI'D



DA:rE o4lLgl2o23 TIUE 14:18 ctrEcxs cr,Arus LrsT or(].o2 PAGE 1

HEAr,Trr SERVTCES rfrc AATCII NO. 01 RAPORT DATE RANGE FAo,, O4ILA/2O23 aO O4/1A/2O23
AI,I, OIECKS

VENI)oR NAI{E PP ACCOUIII * ACCIUNT NNG ITBU/REASOI{ I]ATE CHECK AXOIIIr

TRATNING STRATEGIES, rNC 07 2023 595-5L3-427 REGTSTRATTON FEES REG FEE APRIL 20-21 LJ 04/1,8/2023 050361, 300.00
ST'B TOTAI C'I]ECKS NRI] TITN
SIJB TOTAL VOID GIBCNS

300 - 00
o_oo

TOITAI, EXPENSES

ITOITAL OIECK A]MOI]NT

TCTTAI CHECKS tfRlirrElt
TOTAL VOID CHECK.S

300.00

300 .00
0-00

300 - o0

TOTAI CHECKS WRITTEN,ITTTAL CHECXSi VOIDBD
300 - 00

o-oo
GRAND TOTAI, A}'OT'N:| 300 - 00

W I{CDN{IEL-CO .]UDGE

LW CooPBR- COUtt 1

C KIR.GNDALL- COMM 2

A YOI'NG-COUM 3

B Rocll-coltlt ,t

O,l CAIIDTCB UCKINIIBY

AIIGEI,A GOR.E.AI'D



D.I[E O4/t712023 TrME 10:01
GETIERAL TUND

CIIECRS CI,AII'S LIST CHX1O2 PAGE 1

VTTCDOR IB E PP ACCOUII'T * ACctUltT tlAl,lB

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICE O? 2023 O1O.505-309 COUNTY OFFICE SUPPLfES

BATCTT NO- 01 R.EPORT rlArE RAI{GE FRON O4|L'1/2O23 TO O4ll7/2O23
AI,L CIIEC(S

ITBXiIi/RBASON DATB CIIBCT

FTNANCE CHRG & LATE FEE 04/t7/2023 05A359

SI'B Tt/TAL CHBCKS YIRITTEI{
srrB TqrAr, voID otEcxs
PT]RCIIASIIIG DEPARII{ENT BXPEITSES

TOTAL SIECKS WRITTEN
TCTIAL VOID CI{ECKS

IOTAL CTIECK AIT'OU}TT

Al,lOOIrr

79.92
0.o0

79 -92

79 -92
0.00

79.92



DAjnB O4lr,7l2023 TIUB 10: 01

IIEAI.TIi SBRVICBS IIIC BATCH rlo. 01 REPORT DArE RN{GE Fso/c O4/L7/2O23 ',tO O4lL7l2O23
ALL CHECKS

ACC1CUITT IAIiIE TItsIII/REASOII DATB CIIBCK

TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS N. BArRD MGMT CONF 4/2A-2t/04/]-7/2023 05A360

SI'B I'MAI, EIECXS WRITIEIT
SI'B l\orAl, VOID OIBCr.S

TTYIAL EXPEIISES

TOTAI O{ECKS TIRITTEN
TOTAT VOID CHECXS

CHECKS CLAII,IS LIST cIIKlOz PAGE 2

VMIDOR NAllA

LETASHA .]ONES

PP AC@UII.T #

07 2023 595-573-426
Al,tOUlrT

450.96
,[50.96

0.00
450 - 96

450 - 96
0-oo

TOTAI, CI{ECK AMO{'INT 450 - 96

IOTAI (fIBCKS I{RITTEN
TOTAL CIIECXS VOTDED

s3o ,88
0.00

GR.A}ID TOIAL AIIOIJI{'T 530 - 88

A CIIANTBL-CO 
"I'DGB

LW @OPER-COMU 1

C KIRKENDAI,L_COUU 2

A YOONG- CON,lIil 3

E KOOr-CO I 4

Cli! CENDICE UCTINNEY

AIIGEIA @RB_AI'D



DAS:E Oql12l2l23 Tr B 11:48
GEITERIAI, TUND

VEIIDOR IIAI{B PP AC@I'!rT *

OIEC(S CI,AIMS LIST

ALL CI{ECKS

OIK1O2 PAGE 1

AIIIOLDII

REPORT DAT"E RAr{cE rItOM 04/12/2023 TO O4/a2/2O23

lTBlr/REA.SOIT )ATE cltEcx
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS

TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS

TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS
TEXAS

COUN
COTIN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COIJN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COUN
COIJN
COUN
COIJN
COUN
COUN
COIJN
COTIN
COUN
COUN
COUN

ASSOCIATlON
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATTON
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATlON
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATlON
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIAT:ON
ASSOCIATlON
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATlON
ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATTON

EXPBNSES
HEAI,TH
HEAI,TH
DENTAT
DENTAT
I,I FE
],I FE
LI FE
LI T'E
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
RETIREE
APPRAISAL DISTRICT
APPRAfSAI, DISTRICT
COBRA
COBRA

2 DEFICIT RESERVE
3 - PREMIUM
3 -KELI!EY-CORR
3 - PREMIUM
3-KELLEY.CORR
3 - PREMIUM
3 - KELLEY - CORR
3 - CHAMBERS -ERROR
3 -VOL IJIFE PREMIUM
3.RETIREE HLTH
3-RET]REE HLTH-AR
3.RETIREE DENTAIT
3.RET DENTAI]- DW
3.RET DENTAL-EK
3.RET DENTAL.EK
3 -RET DENTAL- EK
3 -RET DENTAI. EK
3-RET DENTAT- TM
3 -RET LIFE
3 -RET LIFB-TM
3 -RET I,IFE-DW
3 -RET LIFE - EK
3 -RET LIFE - EK
3-RET LI FE. EK
3.APPRAISAL DI STRICT
3-APPR DIST-VOL LIFE
3 -HLTH- GRIMES
3 -DEN-DAVIS

353
354
3 54
354
354

9,8
300,7
11,0
1,3

08
84
70-
52

o7
o7
01
0'l
07
o7
o7
01
01
07
a7
o7
0'l
0'l
07
07
07
0'7
07
01
07
0?
01
o7
o'7
a'7
a7
a1

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
oF'
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF
OF

050
050
050
050
050

0s0
050
050
050
050
050
050
0s0
0s0

202

202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202

202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
242
202

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

a4/t2/2A23
a4/L2/2A23
a4/t2/2A23
a4/72/2A23
a4/72/2A23
a4 / !2 / 2A23
a4/L2/2A23
a4 / t2 / 2A23
a4/t2/2a23
a4/72/2023
04/72/2023
o4/72/2023
a4/12/2a23
a4/12/2A21
a4/1-2/2023
a4'/ 72 / 2023
04 / 1,2 /2023
o4/1,2/2023
a4 / 12 /2023
a4/12/2023
a4 /12 / 2a23
a4/t2/2023
a4/12/2023
a4/12/2021
a4/72/2023
a4/12/2A23
a4/12/2a23
a4 / 72'/ 2023

3/2
4/2
3/2
4/2
3 /.2
4 /.2

4/2
3/2
4/2
3/2
: t,i
3/2
4/2
3/2
4/2
3/2
3/2
3/2
4/2
4/2
4/2
4/2
4/2

010-133-000
010-133-100
010-133-100
010-133-101
010-133-101
01.0-133-102
010-133-102
010-133-102
010-133-102
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-1.04
010-133-104
0r.0-r.33-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
010-133-104
o10-133-104
010-133-105
010-133-1.05
010-L33-106
010-133-r.06

ACCOUNT NAI{B

PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAID
PRE PAI D
PREPAID
PREPAlD
PREPAID
PREPAID
PRE PAI D
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPA]D
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAID
PRE PA TD
PREPAlD
PREPAlD
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAlD
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAID
PREPAID

050354
050354

48-
2o
49-
49
05
20
34-
08
00
00
00
00
00
48
'75
37
3'7

37
21
2!
85
65
15

5
5

r7
67

23
65

171
2
2
2
2
2

4
4
A
4

4
3 4
3 4
3 r',

COI4UISSIONERS COTIRT EXPENSES

354
354
354
354
354
354 - 3',7

.3'7

.3'l
050354
050354
050354
0s0354
0s0354
050354

20,o27 .67
24.O0

1,020.68
23.00

a4
a4
a4

/12/2
/72/2
/72 /2

023
023

050348
050354
050354

525.00
5,981.88

s10.34-
S{'B IO'TAL OIBCKS WRITIA}I
SI'B ITTTAL VO]LD CIIECKS

5,996 .54
0-oo

SUB IOAA]- CHECKS I.RITTBNI
SUB ITTIAI VOID CIIBCKS

351, 592 - 88
0.00

351,592.88

0503
0503
0503
0503
0503
0503

510
2,180

23

2,0

202
242
202

NETPROTEC LLC
TEXAS ASSOCIATION
TEXAS ASSOCIATION

OF
OF

OTIN
OUN

0'l
07
o'7

2023
2023
2023

FINANCIAL ADMINTSTRATTON
HEALTH INSURANCE - RETIREES
HEALTH INSURANCE - RETlREES

!/

3/
010-401-11?
010-401-304
010-401-304

C
C

1,s /23-3 /\4/ 24
23.RETIREE MATCH
23- MATCH COR-AR

FINGERPRINT-8. FREEMAN 04/12/2023 050346IDEMIA IDENTITY & SECURIT 07 2023 O1O-403 -490 MISCELI,ANEOUS

5,996 -s4
38.25

07 2023 0to-436-111 SUB. COURT REPORTER /BArLrp 3/29-4/3

S['B I1YTAI GIECKS T'RITTEX{
ST]B TOTAf- VOTD CHECK,S

38.25
0-00

CII'NTY CLERf, BXPENSBS

04/12/2023 OsO345

SI'B TITTAI G{ECKS WRITTEI{
SI'B TOTAI VOID CIIECKS

1,000-oo
0-00

38 .25
1,000.00

88TH DTSTRISI JI'DGE BXPEUSBS 1, OO0 . 0O

HOLLY !.IELLS



DIiflB O4/t212O23 TrUE 11:4I
GEIIARAL

OIEC(!' CIAII'IS LIST @X102 PAGE 2

FI'IiID REPORT DATE RANGE TROM O4IL2/2O23 AO O4IA2/2O23
AIL CHECKS

PP ACCOI'NT * ACCOI'III I{AT{B ITEII'/RE,ASOX DATE CIIECK AI'IOT'ITT

07 2023 010-455-440 UTILITIES SERVTCE 3/9/23-4/8/23 04/72/2023 050357 225.8A

SUts N'OTAL CI{ECKS WRITT'ET{
SI'B TOT"AI VOID CIIECKS

225.44
0-00

VENDoR NAI'IE

ENTERGY

01 2023 OLO-458-421 INTERNET SERVICES

07 2023 0t0-45 9-450 RBNT

07 2023 010-460-440 UTILITIES

2023

2023

2023

2023

.,P2 BXPBIISES

sERvrcE 4/1/23 -4/30/23 04/1,2/2023 050358

APRIL RENT

SPARKLIGHT

CITY OF LUMBERTON

ENTERGY

S{'B TOT"AL CI{tsCKS I{RITIBN
ST'B TOITAIL VOID CI{ECKS

12.4 -94
o-00

JP4 EXPE}ISES

04/1,2/2023 050356

SUB !TO!TAI. CI]ECI(S T{RIITTEIiI
STIB "T'O!TAII, VOTD C}{X.]CJ(S

600 - 00
0,00

.,?5 EXPEIISES

sERvrcE 3/2/23 -3/3t/23 04/12/2023 0503s7

SIIB TOTAI, GTECK,S ARIrIEIT
SUB TOTAL VOID EIEC(S

arP6 EXPEIaSBS

010-495-425 TRAVEL AND TRAINING EXPENS REG-050223-AG 04/t2/2O23 050352

SU TIOTAI, CHEC(S II TrIIN
SI'B TOTAI, VOID CHACXS

COI,TTI AI'DITOR EXPEIISES

010-510-453 ,rArL MArNT. & REPATRS I,ABOR/MAfERIAL CtIr rN/TNSTAO4 /12/2023 050344

SI'B TOTAI, EIECRS ITRITTEN
SI'B IOTA], VOID EIECXS

BI'II,DII{G IiIAIITTB{AITG BXPBTSBS

010-s18-410 OUTSTDE SERVTCES 3/L,8/L6/23 D SWAPS 04/L2/2023 050350

SI]B TOTAI, GIECKS IIRITTEN
SI]B TOTAI, VOID OIECKI;

rlqTAI, EXPEITSBS

010-560-464 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE !iIPER BI,ADES-ELLIOT 04/)-2/2023 050343

SI'B TOTAI, OIBCKS ITRITTEN
SI'B TOTAI, VOID EIECEI;

I,AT EIIFORCBiB T ts;XPEITSBS

58-58
0-o0

t24.98
600.00

600 .00

68.68

68.68
350.00TEXAS ASSOC OF COUNTIES O?

F'NT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 07

REPUBLIC SERVICES, INC. O7

ERIC ELI,XOTT O7

350 .00
0-00

3so . o0

3,400.00
3,400.00

0 .00

3,400 . 00

1,0s0.00
1, 050 . 00

0.00
1,050.o0

1-9 .94

1"9 .94
0.00

79-94

226.44
124.98



DNEB 04h,212023 TItiB 11:48 SIBCKS CIAIUS LfST CIIK102 PAGB 3

GENERAI, FT'IiID REPORT DAIE R.ANGE FROM 0411,212023 TO O4I].212O23
AIt CIIECKS

VBNI)oR NAI{B PP ACCPU!'.T * ACCPT'IIT I{AIiIB ITBIiI/REASON IIATB GIBC( AIIOI,IET

LONE STAR COMMISSARY 07 2023 010-561-333 PRISONER FOOD 3,/30-4ls MEATS 04/12/2023 O5O347 4,835.73
4, 835 - 73

0-00
SI'B TCTTAN, GIECKS I|RITTEN
SI'B TOTA], VOID CIIECI(S

JAIL OPBRATIONS EXPEIISES

TCTAI CHEC(S SRIrIEN
TOTAL VOID (f,IECl(S

TOTAL G{ECI( AIiIOI'NT

4,835.73

369, 303 - 8a
0.00

359,303-88



DNIB O4ll2l2$23 TII{E 11:48
GENERAJ,R&BFT,ND

VENDOR NAXE

GIECXS CLAII,IS LIST CHX1O2 PAGE

REPORT DATE RArrGts E ROM A4|L2/2A23 TO A4/12/2023
AXL CHECXS

I"EXJI/RBASON DATB CIIBCT
,17 F150 f5?90 TRANS SERV 04/].2/2023 050351
MAR '23 RB4 04/72/2023 0s0349

SI'B IIOTAJ. CIIBCXS NRITTEII
srrB rtof,A], vorD @EcKs

R&B * 4 EXPENSES

4

RONNIE I S GARAGE
READY REPRESH BY NESTLE

PP ACCOI'NI # ACCOU}iT IIAITE

O7 2A23 A1.]-624-351 VEHICLE/EQUI PMENT EXPENSE
07 2423 A17 -624-490 MISCET,LANEOUS

t\uolItsT

300.00
L\ .19

311- 79
o-o0

3l-1.79

TOTAL CIIEC(S IIRITTEN
I'OTAI VOID CI]ECXS

a1t -79
o-oo

IUTAL CI{ECK AI{OI'NT' 31t -79



D/AirE O4l),212O23 TrUB 11:48
.,I]RY

G{ECXS CI,AIMS LIST (5iK1O2 PAGB 5

VBNDOR NAIiIB PP AC@I'IIT # ACCOUITT IIAI,B

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAI, LEA A7 2023 053-426-462 OFFICE EOUIPMENT RENTALS

REPORT DATE RANGE rROU 04/L2/2A23 TO 04/1212023
AI,L G{ECKS

ITET'IRB,ASOX DATB CIGCK

3/20-4/L9-3CE1,441A O4/L2/2A23 Os0355

SI'B TOTAI O{ECKS WRIITEII
SI'B TOTAL VOID CHECKS

JURY_C"ITTY CPI'RT EXPENSBS

TOTAI, CHBCKS I{RIIPTAN
TCTTAI VOID SIECKS

TOTAI CIIECK A}'OI]NT

AIIOUNT

68 .64

68 .6{
0 .00

6A -64

5S -64
0.00

6A -64



DA:fE O4/t2/2O23 TIrrE 11:48
JAIL COMUISSARY

CI]tsCKS CI,AIMS I,IST
R.tsPORT DATE RArrGts rROM O4|L2/2O23 rO 04/1,2/2A23

AI,L CIIECKS

rTB /RB,BSON DATB CIIBC(

4/4-sl3 TNMATES 04/72/2a23 050342

SI'B TOIAL g{ECKS ERITTBI
sIrB TOrAt VOrD O{BCXS

JAIL COUTiIISARY EXPENSES

TOTAI O{ECKS WRII-IEN
TOTAL VOID CHECRS

113.lAL CI{ECI( A},to{rrr

MTAL CHECTS IIRITTEN
TOTAI, OIECKII VOTDED

GRAND ITOTAT AMO'I.IMT

CIiKlO2 PAGE 6

VENDOR NAI{B PP ACC{)I'I T f ACCOUNT NN'B

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HO A7 2023 744-504-332 COMMISSARY SUPPLIES

AXOI,ITT

369-86

369.85
0 ,00

:t59 A5

359 - 85
o-o0

f59-86

37O,O54 -L7
0 .00

3'to ,o54 -L7

r HCDA}IIEI,-@ JI'DGE

Llt cooPBR-coMu 1

C KIRKENDAIJi-COMTiI 2

A YOt IIG-@tOt 3

E KOO{-CUUI,I 4

G' CA}IDICE UCKINiIBY

A}IGEIA GORB-AT'D



I]A'.,:B O4lr3l2o23 TrUB 13:27 CrrECr nEGTSTER
LTVB GBCf,S

VE}TDOR ITAIIB PP ACCOUITT NIIXBBR ACCOI'TET XN,IE

PNC BAIII( 01 2023 O!O-4O1-].23 BANKING SERVICES
01 2023 010-401-123 BANKTNG SERVTCES

PRO}I: OOlAal TO: OO1Aa1
BAxx ACCDI !Ir; ALL

rTBX/R3A.sOrf

CIX1OO PAGE 1

DATB PO NO
RATGI

AI'OUI[[ CODts

H

2233-CK PRINT PEE
2233 CK PRINT FEE

TOTAT CI{ECKS I{RITTEN
TOTAI VOID CI{ECXS

TOTAIJ CIIECX AI'OUI T

04/t3/
04/73/

2023
2023

17.30
64.7r_________-__ (xrK*

1,!2. 01 1481

142 -Ot
o-oo

142 -O]-



SGIBDI'LB OF BILLS BY FI'ITD

DISBUR.SEXEITS

142 -O1

FIJND DBSC?IPTION

O1O GENERAL FIJND

TOTAL OF AIL FIINDS L42.OL

THE PRECEDIiIG LIST OP BILI,S PAYABI,E IIAS R.RVIEI{BD AIID APPROVED FOR PAYi{NTT.

T I'CDATIBL-CO JI'IXIE

Lr c0opER-coxll 1

C KIRKENDAIL_COi'I' 2

A YOt trc- COUI,I 3

E KOCU- ClCNrlt 4

Ct, CANDICE rlCf,IilNEY

ANGBI,A C'OR.E.AI'D


